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Statement of passing over information — This information has been
supplied by the Vendor or the vendor’s agents. Accordingly, Sharalyn
Fraser Agency (Ownly Limited licensed (REA 2008) is merely passing

over the information as supplied to us by the vendor or vendors agents.
We cannot guarantee its accuracy and reliability as we have not
checked, audited, or reviewed the information and all intended
purchasers are advised to conduct their own due diligence investigation
into the same. To the maximum extent permitted by law Sharalyn
Fraser Agency (Ownly Limited licensed (REA 2008) does not accept any
responsibility to any person for the accuracy of the information herein



CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE AR

Section 95 Building Act 2004 Ké p it | cﬁa St
Consent No: 120254 DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Building

Street address of 42 Field Way, Waikanae Beach  Building name: Existing Garage Sleep
building: out
Garage Slesp out Location of building within
Current, Lawfully site/block number:
established, use: Intended life of the building if
50 years or fess:
Levelfunit number; Year first constructed:

Legal description of  LOT 29 DP 22152 CT 939/65
land where building
is located:

The Owner

Name of owner: GBC Properties Limited Street address
fregistered office:

Contact person:
Phone numbers;

Mailing address: 9 St Austell Close Landline: 04 233 6199
Camborne o
Porirua 5026 Mobile: 029 2266 434
Daytime: 04 2336199
Email address: After hours:
Website: Facsimile number;

First point of contact for communications with the K&piti Coast District Council:

As above

Building Work

Building Consent No: 120254 Issued by: Kapiti Coast District Council

Project Description: Minor plumbing works. Fitting of shower, basin & toilet.

Code Compliance
The building consent authority named below is satisfied, on reasonable grounds, that:
(a) the building work complies with the building consent.

Russell Brook — Team Leader — Site Inspections
On behalf of Kapiti Coast District Council Date: 26 August 2014

KCDC_n405023_v3_Form_515_Code_Compliance_Certificate (AD1, Bl4, BI5) Novernber 2013 Page 1 of 1




Code Compliance Certificate Number: (10402

(Section 57(3) (a), Building Act 1991)
Territorial Authority: | Kapiti Coast District Council | Building Consent Number: \0_27:}645 o

Project Information Memorandum Number: !011?51 )

Resource Consent Number: | ‘

Project Project Location
Project Type: [Alteration Owner: |Jane Patterson
Intended Use: |Dwelling / Fire Street Address [42 Fieldway
Lifespan: Specified as 50 Years
Being Stag 1 of an Intended 1 Stages. Waikanae
Builder Hamish Sweetman Legsl Lot 28
Plumber Ralph Plumbing Legal DR 22152
Drainlayer N/A
Other

This certificate is issued by Stephen Paul Stradling (currently registered as a building certifier)
This certificate does not apply to electrical wiring or gas fitting work, which is covered by the
installer's own certificate.

This is a final code compliance certificate issued in
respect of all the building work under the above
building consent.

Signed by or for and on behalf of the building certifier

/L AN Tuesday, 10 December 2002
S. P. Stradling
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CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

SECTION 43(3), BUILDING ACT 1991

APPLICATION

JANE L PATTERSON No. 001713

C/- VERSATILE BUILDINGS Issue date 27107101

PO BOX 54060

MANA Overseer Barrie
McLennan

PROJECT

Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions

Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stage
NEW GARAGE/SLEEPOUT/WORKSHOP

Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL

Estimated Value $18,800

Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE

Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152

Valuation No. 1491029400

This is a final Code Compliance Certificate issu@ﬁsped of all the building work under
¢

the above building consent. This is the final pliance Certificate issued in respect of
all the building work under the above buildi 1 . This certificate is issued subject to the
following conditions: /)

The property owner must follow a%ar&fé)ﬁut the manufacturers prescribed maintenance

>

procedures.

Signed for and on behalf of the Kapiti Coast District Council:

L9 /
; o/ =
Name: ) P Date: 7-7//r)
> e |




Inspection & sign off this form when completecl

FOR COUNCIL USE:
DEPARTMENT | TICK FOR COMMENTS APPROVING OFFICER/
REFERRAL DATE A
Site Inspection Refer to Form 241 for completion of site

ullll////lllh II\I\\

KARIT] COAST

DESTRICT COUNCLL

No /) 4 ﬂ'.(
X_ et

| )l 2012
Resource Consents
(refer PIM Sheet) / =
Plumbing and Drainage
: {1/
ildi e e T _.I -
Building e L 1 :J :
j:\ﬁ‘-ulﬁl;'\‘é- c‘mM(c&C 73 .5 2012
Fire Design
Compliance Schedule
Environmental Health 7 :
,./
e v s

NOTES:

Form 123 ver. 2 — Doc #124146

Building Consent No. Bl ) 5——4]_ /
|
.y 3 . , - L
Building Project /l {“‘u / L%j,) | 4{ HL oty
Lo sm d
Location (Site Address / [
( ) (éz //C"'{{.) ét/'\‘ 2% 3 1/4—1‘(.
Building Category " Cirdle appropriate category (0D 1 25 3
|
| Application workflow checklist
f' Name & Signature Date
. Note # A signature confirms that
4/ the application contains sufficient
: information to enable compliance
with the building code to be
assessed = o
# Note: Checked, date stamped and initialled by ZCHH gy [ L\ i .S Col2
TO/BCO. Select and circle appropriate category 3 :
above & identify allocation to appropriate
technical groups and if required to go to “site
inspection” AP-WI-001
Payment taken and receipted (details entered
inside this cover sheet) by CSO CS-WI-008
ta ente d invoiced by CSO CS-WI-008 ( 3
Data entered and invoiced by |Z-))C’H‘/[:>G’\.}c1\ s ’I‘Q_J
Pages numbered by CSO CS-WI-008 Lo S00) L V.5 2o
v Lo i i
BC Application and documentation scanned, O fie. s -
checked & status update by CSO CS-WI-009 HSeav ko (! lS “c{
BC Application signed over to BC CS-WI-009 QX I lg_ ' 12)
AN e
Application reviewed by Technical Officers who | <~ mon(opp ¥2 1512011
sign off at back of this form AP-WI-026 & AP- e {/\ -
WI-009 LN 125 242
Once Technical review complete, passed to CS (,4...~ Q}\\\ L
for Plan Production and Invoicing AP-WI-009 43-5. gz
CSO checks data entry input, including required =
inspections CS-WI-012 w
BC, plans and other appropriate paperwork
produced by CSO CS-WI-012
BC, Approved plans and appropriate paperwork _ el
sent to applicant or agent with receipt by CSO %‘l* loay e 2551\
CS-WI-012 _
Inspection envelope prepared by CSO with
endorsed plans and other appropriate paperwork
and filed to cabinet. CS-WI-012

Form 123 ver. 2 — Doc #124146



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

CONSENT DATA INPUT REQUIREMENTS
3 FEES APPLICATION FEE S
o | -~ = =
Building Fee $.32.1-00 5 3 7-00
Sewer Connection BB e v e e A RECEIPT NO DATE i
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS 32 / Lapse and cancellation | 23 Installation of solid fuel Water Connection Ry R
Feundetion/Piles after 12mths of consent appliance (wood burner)
comply and secured Vehicle Crossing $ INVOICE NO DATEF
Block 2 Engineer design 23A Second hand wood burner ; 2¢ 2 il {2
specific components A certified Damage Deposit $ 3839S S'1
Pre-Slab (Plumbing) 3 Foundations to solid 25 | _/ | Contractor to leave site Code Compliance Administration ~ $......oeeeens | RECEIPT NO BATEL (o perenies
bearing of 200mm clean and clear = CHDC/O(G Cf , _’ 12
Pre-Slab (Building) 4 NZS3604 as acceptable | 30 To comply with Food Building Research Levy $ WisS |t
solution in terms of NZ Hygiene Regulations 1974 BY:
Sub-Floor Building Code E:';C’Pmem LEvY z EBES Eath ()
6 Not approved as 31 As in CCZ, all fixings need Levy 5 - -
Drainage Habitable Room to be stainless steel Clommlisnce Sakatile $ 'gf SRR Tl
8 Note and comply with 33 Approval only given for pliance Schedule b i
Pre-Wrap all endorsements on relocation purposes Digital Storage Fee $AOUO BUILDING CONSENT DATE ISSUED
e approved plans NUMBER
re-Gla 10 Names and Registration | 34 If cladding to have pre- : . h =
3 of plumber and drain- finished colour coating, to g e Es I 9\C) QS L‘/— I } > , ([
Weathertightness layer required be-appropriate for coastal Photocopying T
conditions
ik :. I’I‘
Pre-lining (Building) 11 Concealedsolland TV | 38 Window sashes on upper SUBTOTAL B e AUTHORISATION FOR REFUND OF DEPOS
i o : - i | than 7 i i =
/| Pre-lining (Plumbing) p:lpes a;n_d gaséglues only Iege 8 'ﬁ’ss aﬂ 60”;"" Less Fee Paid 8. i, | Deposit held . $
allowed in ducts or above floor to have stays c &D Caticed Dorin
Wik aress - Fiamb inimum framed fixed TOTAL ost to Repa:u: amage Caused During :
rane 12 Hot & Cold water pipes | 39 Construction of Construction =
Post Lining : tested to 1500kPa playground to comply with GST INCLUDED Total Balance to be Refunded
NZS5828 ; )
Brick Veneer 13 Roof stormwater to be 40 Fencing, gates, doars Authority Number:
connected to existing directly leading to Authorised: DATE:
Retaining Wall swimming poal to comply
2 with Pool Act 1987
Final (Dwelling) 14 Copper water pipes not | 43 Textured systems should
/ ; ; ;
permitted be applied by licensed,
Final (Commercial &Multi-resd) trained applicators —
supply warranty
15 Owner/builder to ensure | 44 Exterior cladding system R
prop foundation height to be completed and KAPITI COAST DC RBT S1-eR0-a00
will allow satisfactory inspected prior to internal CUSTOMER SERVICES ;
connection lining PARDFARAUNY Received with thanks by 3/01
21 Minimum FFL to comply s SEepn KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCI
IR et O CORBITaIE SIS I e e e BRI APLTT CUAST DISTRICT COUNCIL
with NZS3604 TERMIMNAL ?5332?0? ’
TINE 11MAY 09:61 S o P
TRAN 000222z CHEQUE 11-05-12  13:03 Receipt no.409069
EFTPOS
CARD “v..5096 i
?gRCHﬁSE MZ% 367.00 *COPY+  *COPY#  #COPY*
TAL NZ+% 367.00 R ORC12075
ACCEPTED [’F_{ H‘,L']“:"i‘.it‘4 o e T
¥DUPLICATE RECEIPTX M5 ANNLIE GILMORE (GB 367 .00-
?;;5;5;';5;“‘555;;; Ms Annie Gilmore (GBC Propertics)::9 St
STANDARD CONSENT CONDITIONS MERCHANT COPY C - EFI
37 Ms Annie Gilmore (GB 467.00
72
80
NON-STANDARD ADDENDA
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Kapiti Coast District Council

Private Bag 60 601
Paraparaumu 5254
New Zealand

Building consent 120254

Section 51, Building Act 2004

The building

Street address of building: 42 Field Way, Waikanae Beach

Legal description of land where building is located: LOT 29 DP 22152 CT 939/65
Valuation number: 1491029400

Building name: Existing Garage Sleepout

Location of building within site/block number:

Level/unit number:

The owner

Name of owner: Ms Annie Gilmore (GBC Properties)

Contact person:

Mailing address: 9 St Austell Close, Camborne, PORIRUA

Street address/registered office:

Phone number: Landline: 04 233 6199 Mobile: 029 2266 434
Daytime: 04 233 6199 After hours:

Facsimile number:

Email address:

Website:

First point of contact for communications with the council/building consent authority:
As above

Building work

The following building work is authorised by this building consent:

for sustainable initatives
in local government

Minor plumbing works. Fitting of shower, basin & toilet & internal wall to be built under schedule 1 - not part

of this consent.
Garage/Sleepout

This building consent is issued under section 51 of the Building Act 2004. This building consent does not
relieve the owner of the building (or proposed building) of any duty or responsibility under any other Act

relating to or affecting the building (or proposed building).

This building consent also does not permit the construction, alteration, demolition, or removal of the building
(or proposed building) if that construction, alteration, demolition, or removal would be in breach of any other

Act.

111/1//////,’ [

delivering onthe community'splans [KARIT] COAST

10f4

DISTRICT COUNCIL
me huri whakamuri, ka titiro whakamua

(04) 296 4700 or 0800 486 486
kapiti.council@kapiticoast.govt.nz
www. kapiticoast.govt.nz



Compliance schedule

A compliance schedule is not required for the building.

Attachments

Copies of the following documents are attached to this building consent:

[

Signature

/7 )

ﬁ& \n-!p\ (cM \ Cﬂw

Position

On behalf of: KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL
Date: 23/05/12

20f4



25 May 2012

Ms Annie Gilmore (GBC Properties)
9 5t Austell Close

Camborne

PORIRUA

Dear SirfMadam

Approval of Building Consent: 120254

Description: Minor plumbing works. Fitting of shower, basin & toilet & internal walf to be built under
schedule 1 - not part of this consent.
Location: 42 Field Way, Waikanae Beach

Legal Description; LOT 29 DP 22152 CT 939/65

{ am pleased to inform you that the above building consent application has been approved. The building
consent documents have been issued and are enclosed.

Before starting any work please read ALL the building consent documents carefully and in full so
that you as the owner understand the conditions under which the consent has been issued.

As the owner you are also responsible for the following:

. ensuring that building work starts within 12 months of the approval of the building consent and that
work progresses at a reasonable pace.

. ensuring that all required inspections are completed and that a Code Compliance Certificate is
obtained once the work has been completed — please be aware that before a Code Compliance
Cedtificate is issued, the building work must comply with the Building Act 2004 and the Building Code
as at the date of final inspection,

. that no work with noisy equipment is to be carried out before 7.30 a.m. or after 6 p.m. Monday 1o
Saturday. During the week there may be workers on site from 6.30 a.m. quietly preparing for work.
Work with noisy equipment is not permitted on Sundays and pubtic holidays.

. ensuring that no damage occurs to public property, for example footpaths or retaining structures.
Should damage occur you will be required to pay for any repairs.

. ensuring that if you wish to make any changes to the approved building consent, then an amendment
to the building consent will need to be lodged with us.

If you have any guestions regarding your building consent or your responsibiities, please contact Kapiti
Coast District Council on (04) 9045 617.

30f4



Addenda to Application

Application
Ms Annie Gilmore (GBC Properties) No. 120254
9 St Austell Close
Camborne
PORIRUA
Project
Description Other outbuildings eg shed, workshop, sleepout
Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stages
Minor plumbing works. Fitting of shower, basin & toilet & internal
wall to be built under schedule 1 - not part of
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use Garage/Sleepout
Estimated Value $5,000
Location 42 Field Way, Waikanae Beach
Legat Description LOT 29 DP 22152 CT 939/65
Valuation No. 1491029400
Plumber: JIH Plumbing (James Hoult) 4 Puketai Place, Pukerua Bay :
0272 604 581
Electrician: Ray Tidy 14 Cottonwood Close, Paraparaumu : 021 996 629

General Requirements

a) The Building Inspector is to be given 24 hours’ notice before carrying out the following
inspections:

Preline
2. Final Inspection

b}  To arrange for any of the above required inspections by Building Control Team, please
contact the Call Centre on (04) 296 4700 between the hours of 8am and S5pm.




2 Addenda to Application 120254

1.  LAPSE AND CANCELLATION OF BUILDING CONSENT. A building consent shall
lapse and be of no effect if the building work concemned has not been commenced
within 12 calendar months after the date of issue. Or within such further period as the
territorial authority allows.

Both hot and cold water pipes are to be tested to 1500 KPA pressure.
Contractor to leave site clear of all demolition materials and in a tidy state.

| have read the foregoing addenda to application, and the Owner/Builder/Authorised
Person hereby agrees to comply with them.

OWNER/BUILDER/
AUTHORISED PERSON Date:




Fz Addenda to Application 120254

1.  LAPSE AND CANCELLATION OF BUILDING CONSENT. A building consent shall
lapse and be of no effect if the building work concerned has not been commenced
within 12 calendar months after the date of issue. Or within such further period as the
territorial authority allows.

Both hot and cold water pipes are to be tested to 1500 KPA pressure.
Contractor to leave site clear of all demolition materials and in a tidy state.

| have read the foregoing addenda to application, and the Owner/Builder/Authorised
Person hereby agrees to comply with them.

OWNER/BUILDER/
AUTHORISED PERSON Date:
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JIH Plumbing Ltd
4 Puketai Place
Pukerua Bay

PRODUCER STATEMENT [ SCANNED |
DATE: 19 August 2014 edoot HTCBNO |
CONTRACTOR: J.I.H Plumbing Ltd
CLIENT/PROJECT: Annie Gilmore
LOCATION: 42 Field Way - Waikanae
SERVICE REQUEST No:
SERVICES: Plumbing Works Completed in March 2013

POSITION:

J.I.H Plumbing Ltd has been engaged to provide plumbing services for the sleep out
referbishment as per plans.

STANDARDS:

We have installed the plumbing and fixtures to the following standards -

AS 3500 Dranage
G12 Water Supply
STATEMENT:

As an independent installation professional, we believe on reasonable grounds that,
subject to all proprietary products meeting performance specification requirements, the
proposed design and installation will comply with the relevent provisions of the Building Act.

Yours sincerely
J.I.H Plumbing Ltd

James Hoult
Certifying Plumber



EWRE 551

Electrical Certificate of Compliance vo. 335 393 2

ECTRICAL WORKERS -

TRATION S0R0 for a low voltage instalation if prescribed electrical work has been
done on any part of it and the prescribed electrical work involved No. of attachments
piacing, replacing, or repositioning conductors or fittings attached to ’
Batnty « Competency conductOrs

-To be completed whether or not an Inspectlon is required.

CUSTOMER INFORMA_'I'ION - PLEASE PRINT CI.EARLY' :
Name of customer : ; ;_ggj;_ '/ﬁ'z_é;,;_f.f‘ggw&fﬁ ' Phone:
Address of installation ¥ eE. iy p ST - g S T £ =

Postal address of customer (if not as above)

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (Please tick (v} appropriate boxes)
In accordance with Regulation 58 of the Electricity (Safety) Regulations 2010, the design of the installation or part of the installation

to which this certificate applies .
{a) complies with either Part 2 of AS/NZS 3000: 2007 EI or Part 1 of AS/NZS3000:2007 and Regulation 59 |:| and

{b)  the supply system of the installation or part of the installation to which this certificate applies is
230v/400 Vv meN [¥] . or attached other system

WORK DETAILS

§ No. of lighting outlets No. of ranges Please tick () as appropriate where work includes:

«<  No.of socket outlets No. of water heaters Mains Main earthing systen
Was any installation work carried out e MEN Switchboard -
by the homeowner? ves No closest to point of supply Electric lines

e

Frieme s Dr pusal Enedu T

Description of work carried out {if necessary attach any pages with work done)

Fory - Lo o T ol T A RS T e - ] Ly . e,
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I e T T T L TR T A e SR S R £ ~ L ST

CERTIFICATION OF WORK (Piease tick {v) appropriate boxes)
| certify that the completed installation or part of the installation to which this certificate applaes

D has been instailed in accordance with the design detailed in the Declaration of Conformity section above
I:l has had tests which are required by the Electricity {(Safety} Regulations 2010 satmfactoraly completed
[ has an earthing system that is correctly rated '
D contains fittings which are safe to connect to a power supply

|:| is safe to connect to a power supply

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS

Name - Registrati

Company el Co

Signature Date 2 f—é; p

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

I:l Mains work {mains, MEN switchboards closest to Attached |:| Work carried out in accordance
the point of supply, or main earthing systems) other with Part 1 of AS/NZS 3000:2007

I certify that the items identified above are electrically safe and that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the Electricity [Safety} Regulations 2010,

Name Registration No.

Signature Date

Contact Ph No.




O Piumbers;
‘ Gasfitters and
() Orainlayers Board

Consumer:

Installation Address:

Vehicle Registration:
Vessel Registration:

Annie Gilmore
42 Field Way

GASFITTING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to the Gas Acl 1992 and the Gas {Safety and Measurement) Regulations 2010
ENERGY WORK CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to the Building Acl 2004)
Certifier Copy. This certificate is not transferable

Waikanae Beach

Waikanae

5036

Certificate Number:

Gas Supplier:

Cateqory:

Type (Regulation 44(1)):

Gas Type:

Certification Date:

698788 Test Results:
Power Co

Domestic

NEW

LFG Other Testing:
09 Jul 2012 Test Date:

DESCRIPTION OF GASFITTING TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES

Qty |Item Type Item Make/ Input {Flue Flue Vent Yent
: Location Model Rate |Type Location Type Location
1 |[Hot Water Boiler |South side of Rheem20 153 Fan
the garage Model Assisted

87402011z - S Flue
no (Common
2011103300 )
44 2010.

Installer(s) supervised by certifier

Authorisation No:

Name:

Authorisation No: -

Name:

Certificate Owner
Authorisation No: 16925

Name;
Company:

Ingham-Hoult, James
HH plumbing Ltd

Level 9, 70 The Terrace
PO Box 10655, Welington 6143
Tel 04 494 2970, Fax 04 494 2975

www.pgdb.co.nz

5 min Duration

7.20kPa test pressure
0.00kPa Loss / Gain
3.75kPa Warking pressure

06 Jul 2012

I certify that:

1. 1 Cedify that all appliances and fittings worked on by
me or by persons working under my supervision are
safe to connect lo a gas supply and that all work
carried out was in accordance wilh all applicable
requiremenis of the Gas Act 1982 and Gas (Safety
and Measurement} Regulations 2010,

2. t Certify that the Gasfitling to which this certificate
applies does not make other parls of the instaliation
unsafe or otherwise non-compliant with the Gas Act
1992 and Gas (Safety and Measurement) Regulations

3. | Cerlify that the Gasfilling work to which this cerlificate
applies does NOT include work on an appliance or
fitting imported or manufaciured for the consumers

use.

Signed:
Certifier .~

Name:

Authorisation No;

e ' i
fg,ui j/{.‘t()“ :

16925
Ingham-Hoult, James



Ms Annie Gilmore (GBC Properties)
9 St Austell Close

Camborne

PORIRUA

23 June 2014

Dear Building Consent Applicant / Building Owner

Reminder: Code Compliance Certificate 120254

Site Address: 42 Field Way, Waikanae Beach
Legal Description: LOT 29 DP 22152 CT 939/65
Project Description: Minor plumbing works. Fitting of shower, basin & toilet & internal

wall to be built under schedule 1 - not part of

Section 93 of the Building Act 2004 requires a Building Consent Authority to decide whether to
issue or refuse to issue a Code Compliance Certificate (CCC) in respect of a building consent in
the event that an application for a CCC is not received from the building owner. This decision must
be made within 20 working days of the two year anniversary of the granting of the consent, or
within 20 working days of a later date agreed by the Building Cansent Authority and the owner,
The two year anniversary of the granting of the above consent 23/05/2014.

Under Section 92 of the Building Act 2004, the building owner must apply for a Code Compliance
Certificate (CCC) after all building work to be carried out under a building consent is completed.

If the building work to which the above consent relates is complete, please ring Council on 04 296
4700 and book a final inspection. If the building work is nearly complete, and will be completed
within the next 20 working days, please ring and book a final inspection once the work is

completed.

If you anticipate the building work will not be completed within the next 20 working days, you have
two options:

1. Apply to the Council for the decision to issue or refuse to issue a CCGC to be delayed until
an agreed later date under Section 93 of the Building Act 2004, or

2. Apply to the Council for an amendment to this building consent to cover only those parts of
the work that will be completed.

KCDC_n419047_v1_Form_383_CCC_Reminder_tettsr (BI5) September 2013

830 { wmw.f.itapiticuast.guvt.nz .



If you have any questions please contact me on (04) 296-4700 or 0800 486 486 or via email:

russell. brook@kapiticoast.govt.nz referencing the Building Consent Number120254.

Yours sincerely

‘)

i
i
i

Russell Brook
Team Leader — Site Inspections

Enclosure: Copy of CCC application form

Page 2of 2

IKCDC_n419047_v1_Form_383_CCC_Reminder_Letier (BI5) September 2013
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Legend
General Details
Parcel Area in (G809
hectares
Postcade 5036
Police Area KAPITL
Rubbish Waikanae -
Collection Monday
Ward ‘Waikanae
Property
Valuation No 1491029400
Location 42 Field Way,
Waikanae Beach
Certificate of 939/65
Title
Lepal LOT 29 DF 22152
Fapili Coast Digirict Council (KEDC) doas ot warrant the acuacy
;;;;j/)f///},) ol infarmation In this publicaton and any persan using or ratying Wednasaay, 3 May A
R lig T oo iy sasomes oy o1, ok 42 FIELD WAY ooz NORTH
SHONG @ Inlomabon.

bup://worw.mapimage.net/MSPublicNZ7(/ ApplicationEngine/print.aspx templateName=2dea904d-d534-4681-80d1-ca3278d60b38 &exp.., 9/05/2012
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Legend
B Water Toby
+ Water Valve
F Water Hydrang
4] STormw ater Sump

STormwater Soak Piv
& Stormw ater Pump Statien
< Stormw ater Manhels
o] Sawer Manhole
& Sewer Pump Station
Water Pipe
—— STOMTA W T Plpe
= ==+ Stormw wer Rising Main
Savter Pipe

— —— = Sewer Rising Main

apill Coast Districs Coundl l[KCDC} does not warran! the
o, /ﬂ%//]l . o Informaiion in this gukcaiion 09 2y persan using o Wednesday, 9 May .
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Contacts [Provide all details where relevant]

* Builder: Drainlayer:
' Busines!ae: = Bness;’name:
Address: Address:
Daytime: Mabile: Daytime: Mobile:

Registration/qualification: Registration/qualification:

After hours: Facsimile: J After hours: Facsimile:

LS

Plumber
Business/name:

Address: t Colloridead I’fio‘?ﬁi Pavaparacmyy
Daytime: X2 <t l;(olﬁ Mobile: ©2{ <A Alc29

After hours: €2 S Facsimile:
Registration/qualification:

Business/name:
Address: (3 e
Daytime: M\
After hours: (3 126 6 45X Facsimile:

kRegTstratir}quuaﬁﬂ cation:

B ui!ding (onsent [Delete this section if this is an application for a project information memorandum only]

The following plans and specifications are attached to this application:

[ specifications V] plans
[(other please specify
[All plans and specifications must meet the minimum requirements set out in the regulations or required by the building consent authority]

The building work will comply with the building code as follows: :

(lause Means of compliance Proposed Inspections
[which of the following clauses will be involved [refer ta the relevant compliance dacument(s) or detail [state means of inspection, Note PSts or
in the proposed work?] of alternative solution in the plans and specifications] certification may be required]
Freestanding/inbuilt fire appliance
Bl e O BuAS2 [ Nz53604 [ NISk203 O Council O Engineer
[J B1 . Structure i _ Aou - g
[0 N2Sy229 Dd Other -~ fspeci) | [ Other o [spedy]
B2/AS1 NZ53101 [ NZS3602 i i
O B2 Durability O O NZS3 3 O Council [ Engineer
00 Nzs36ou LI Other — [seah] | CIOther___ [specty]
: - O Council I Engineer
O G-y Fire : 5
h : EI UAS] D Otherisntase ~vx " [specify] D Other_ [specify]
O B2 External moisture O E21As1 [ Specific design and testing [ council [ Engineer
Plumbing and Drainage ClOther_ [pediy] O Other ________ speci]
O E Siiface watds _D DiAst - O Miﬂlsasno.z ] ASINZ3500.5 O Council [ Engineer
] Other——o " " [spedfy] Ol Other____— " [speafy]
0 B3 Internal moisture COBAsT [JOther — -~ [speci LI Council ] Engineer
y ] Other___ [specfy]
2 g s 3 : :
E/Gm Piped ser#it_es 4 Gwmﬁ:_ _D NZS-ZGF By certification only
: 7 [ other - [specify] ] g
[0 Gn  Gasasan energy source O Guas [ other [specify] By certification only
i 6a  Wtersiflies Ef ASINZS3500.2 [ ASINZS3500.5 [ Coundil
' PP Clother ——— ~  [spedy] [J Other [specify)
. 63 Foul water Gui/aS1 [ ASINZS3500.2 [ BSs572 [3 Coundil
Oother—— [spedh] Oother__ [spedfy]
W : Council
[0 G Industrial liquid waste 0 :
¥ . [ Gu/ast [ Other lspec] | [J Other [specihy]
G615 Solid waste OJ Council
1y O 615 [J GisiAs1 [ Other %) | [ other .

- Waiver/modification to NZ Bm’fd.fng.fqdé_rqqu_ired for}aﬂowﬁng parts of code:

The following Coundils developed this form in partnership: Kapiti Coast District, Porirua City, Wellington (ity, Hutt City, Upper Hutt City.
3



I\S’P&C‘lf\’“ bookeol Rl 18/9 ~ A\ fleose (efer fo D:;CkijObLF
APPLICATION FOR . - Mol

>ODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE Kapiti Coast /i {)

DISTRICT COUNCIL

. o Q ,:‘_‘”“g""!"\ T B Mo Huri Whakamuri, Ka Titire Whakamua
Section 92, Building Act 2004 SCANNED
. o s A

Edoc# 4 0Y [ ¥ |
SR PRlErj et app ot [COUNCILUSEONLY
Building Control Team Application Number:
Kapiti Coast District Council
Private Bag 60601, Paraparaumu 5254 Valuation Number:
175 Rimu Road, Paraparaumu 5032

Toll Free: 0800 486 486

THE BUILDING CONSENT

Building Consent Number: l "ZC‘) 2 5)q

Numberand | .
Street Address Street name: 3(2 p \C'd V\,'.O \-“

of Building Work:
suburb W) cn\ kK ano-€ &(cq CLﬂ Post Code:

THE OWNER (as defined by the Building Act 2004)

(Include preferred form of title, e.g. Mr, Miss, Dr, if an individual and the contact person’s
name if a company, trust or similar).

Name of Owner:

M= Annie Cilnore /CZ%C Qq‘L =] th)
= L3 \' 5 .
Contact Person: A\,\i,\ A C\\\.\-u—_y ¢

Owner’s Contact Details:

Mailing Address / Registered Office: [0 same as street address above, or as noted below:

Number and Street name: C‘l =4 /JYLA-_‘J‘{@:E\ C lC/K’.' . CC-"(!’V\\KDC;( AR
City: p(_) AR Post Code: E5(50) (e

Daytime: Q22 UF2BOSEK | Mobie: DT Dbt Y

Phone:

Landiine: X 32(,(q 4 After Hours: ) 2 24| ¢ S

Facsimile Number: —

— =
Email Address: -\ y |1 & - Cibc, A’ Da‘ra(_,{néfi ~-NetT N2
\ L]

Website: -

Proof of Ownership: The following evidence of ownership is attached to this application,

O Copy of certificate of title OR O Copy of lease OR O Copy of agreement for sale and purchase; OR O Copy of
other document showing full name of legal owner(s) of the building).

KCDC_n405045_v2_Form_278_AppIication_for_Code-Compliance_Cerliﬁcate (AD1, Bl4, PI2) July 2013 ' Page 10of 9



”I/I//////I, .

/ KARIT] COAST

\ DISTRICT COUNCIL

Section 33 or section 45, Building Act 2004

(Cavne 3
Send or deliver your application to: Kapiti Coast District Council, Building Control Department, Counil Use Only:
Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu, 175 Rimu Rd, Paraparaumu. For enquiries, phone(04)9045617

Application #

Minor Works BC /Q0 QA8

I request that you issue a [ Project Information Memorandum [J Building Consent for the building work
described in this application.

Consent/Project Information Memorandum to be [ Mailed [ Collected

The B uilding [Project Location] ' .
| The Building eI e

Street address of building:

Property ID
4] o 249400

- s PRl
ANCAE eac i
Legal description of land where building is located:

[state legal description as at the date of application and, if subdivision is proposed
include details of relevant lot numbers and subdivision consent]

Location of building within site:  [include nearest street access]

Number of levels: [include ground level and any levels below ground] Level/Unit Number:  [if applicable]

Current, lawfully established, use: [include number of occiipants per
level and per use if more than 1 level

Existing floor area:

New floor area:

Year first constructed:  [insert year, approximate date is acceptable

Total floor area: e.g: € 19205 or 1960~1970]

Description of the building work [provide sufficient description of building waork to enable scope of work to be fully understood]

,\ l‘.l'll('__.'l }ﬂk WYLy LA AJ O IC S i { _fl"fp ;:; '_{ SO IDOAasStN 1 fk...!.‘icf

A W \‘t. & 1€ \l N ( ,‘r / "IL I }(_ ! A \l"I f |- r‘r"lji‘.l' -."" ¥ .L._" l;'l.i _J % r\C 1

Estimated value of the building work on which the building levy
will be calculated (including goods and services tax):

s Foge. D, OOC

[state estimated value as defined in section ;ef the Building Act 2004]
: g

If yes, provide details of the new use:

.

List building consents previously issued for this project (if any):

[list wha issued the consent, the date of issue and the consent number]

Does the building or site have any cultural heritage significance,

Intended life of the building if less than 50 years: or is it @ marae?

[refer to District Plan] [ Yes [EHio

Form 1443 1 September 2005

\ =

PDWCCy9077



« / The Owner [must be completed for all applications and all details must be the owners]

Name of Owner:

[include preferred form of title, eg, Mr, Miss, Or if an individual'and the contact persons name if a company, trust or similar]

M= Avwvne Culnaye. ( GaPC frepexr e S)
. : $

Owner's mailing address:

Street address/Registered office:

<= 3

-

~ \ - =
A =k Alstets Clo=s

gAYy )\ X W
=

\ ‘ v WY LA

Owner's contact details: i

Landiine: (O AHZ 1\ Mobile: 2 22 tele u-2\Y
e - e—— N o T . . . Qe . e T ‘1; I‘:"‘.|‘-
Facsimile number: Email v € = QO C AL PG CA 14 Ve \2
gl ) 2>, W' U=
After hours:_ O\ L5556 L™
NS
Proof of ownership: [please attach one of the following as evidence, as appropriate to the circumstances]

P4
(] Copy of certificate of title, no more than 3 months old [Jlease [A'Agreement for sale and purchase

m [only required if application is being made on behalf of the owner]

Name of Agent: [include the contact persons name if a company, trust or similar] j

Agent's mailing address: Street address/Registered office:

landline: Mobile:
Facsimile number; R Email:
ther hours:

S
First point of contact [ owner [JAgent [other Phone

Signed by the owner Signed by the agent  [on behalf of; or with authority from, the owner]

Signature; & AL ANV U Signature:

tn1er ¢ Name:

Name: /v v

!
Date:_ ., = .

Privacy Information

The information you have provided on this form is required so that your building consent application can be processed under the Building Act 2004. The Council collates statistics relating
to issued building consents and has a statutory obligation to regularly forward these to Statistics NZ. The Council stores the information on a public register which must be supplied
(as previously determined by the Ombudsman) to whomsoever requests the information.

0

Date:

Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to see and correct personal information the Coundil holds about you.

Council use only:




: Contacts [Pravide all details where relevant]

Business/name: Business/name:

Address: Address:

Daytime: Mabile: Daytime: Mabile:

After hours: Facsimile: After hours: Facsimile:
\Reglslmtmn!quallﬁcat!on: ) \Hegwtratlun.'quallﬁcatlon: =/

Businessiname: 7 | 4 ,Olg,.mbnﬂm! Jdﬂ’ld&! Business/name:
A )\ Hoult

Address: Address: (4 Cotta \ca‘)crx'\ ClosZ, Pﬁrﬂmf My

Mobile: 1R L OLS?

Daytime: h’)cﬁo;\e | Daytime: O\ ke (29 Mobile: O2| A o2
After hours: QX 326 © 455 | Facsimile: After hours: 5 7 Facsimile:
\Registratjnnlqual'tfication: ) kﬂegistratiun.’qualiﬁcation:

Bui iding Consent [Delete this section if this is an application for a project information memorandum only]

The following plans and specifications are attached to this application:

[ specifications ] plans
[ other please specify
[All plans and specifications must meet the minimum requirements set out in the regulations or required by the building consent authority]

The building work will comply with the building code as follows:

(ause Means of compliance Proposed Inspections
[which of the following clauses will be involved [refer to the relevant compliance document(s) or detail [state means of inspection. Note PS4s or
in the proposed work?] of alternative solution in the plans and specifications] certification may be required]
Freestanding/inbuilt fire appliance
O BuAS2 [ NIS3604  [J NZSu203 O Coundl O Engineer
B1 Struct
= jea [ NzSy229 [ Other _ Ipeaty] | [ Other _ [speciy]
A NZS310 N153602 i i
O B2 Durability O ByAst [ NzS;im [ NZIS3 : O touncil [ Engineer
[J NzS3604 [ Other _ [speafy] | [ Other _ [spedfy)
: [ Council [ Engineer
0 G-y Fire g
4 Ooass O oOther— [spedfy] ] Other (spedify)
O E2  External moisture CJ E2ASt [ Specific design and testing O Councl [J Engineer
Plumbing and Drainage Ll Other________ pect] Ll Other et
O & s teveitar [ DUAS1 [ ASINZS3500.2 [ ASINZ3500.5 [ touncil [ Engineer
FADHp = S0 . i) {1 0ther. s s SR80 Tspecity]
[0 B8 Internal moisture [ e3ias1 [ Other _ [spediy] g ;::::" 25 dnd b
- 5
D/Gm Piped services O Golksi - O Nzsa6n By certification only
Fai0ther— s =t = Tisian]
[0 Gn  Gasasan energy source O] GuiASt [ Other lspecit] | By certification only
‘ & Gr/as O ASINZS3500.2 O ASINIS3soo.5 | CCound
o G2 Water spplies [Hlpther . ————= = {&idn) [ Other [specify]
@ 63 Foul water [ /A [ ASINZS3500.2 [J BSs572 [ Council
D Other — 18 . i Cother_ [spedfy]
e [J Council
[J Gy Industrial liquid waste O 6w/t O Other ol |50 e s
1 Gis  Solid wast : L] Coundil
- 5  Solid waste [ Gis/ASt [JOther — [spefy] [ Other [speciy]

Waiver/madification to NZ Building Code required for following parts of code:

The following Councils developed this form in partnership: Kapiti Coast District, Porirua City, Wellington City, Hutt Gity, Upper Hutt City.



BC Application number:
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EETT

I
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Site Inspection Repoxt - New BC Applieations
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Action required

-

J
4TV
&
1 ,14.-/)*.-’1
{

Checle NCS status is sarrently “To Site Ins ection’”
Regord auny relevani
mformation

ecigion

Contours match
application?

Ves [ No .f\/.,’h.

Datum point
identified?

N

Yes /No

Boundaries
identified?

I
W2

Yes [ No

Check groumd
conditions OX7

Mo \

Yes /No

Checlk ffpaih, kerb &
channel, grass berm,
note ’

'Vehicle entrance
crossing installed
(describe condition)

@ne | no damane

L

_4_'?, e VU?( /‘Eg

ﬁj‘%/ﬁo

Photos taken?
(Say & link to NCS)

fNo

Yas/@

Dogs on property?
Is there a '
requirement for
further foundation
investigation. e.g
Engineers design

Referred to Approvals
T/L

Yes /_/@;)

Yes /No

Record all decigiong i aceordance With RCDC Policy 007. Circle Yes or No in each case.

)ji

2N &

J

[} &)

_jzmws- Nave 9een

)7

Nded: if there is o requirement for |
appear to comply vefer file 10 Teaf?@

Tnspecting Ofiicer: '

Date Inspected: .

Unless forther foundation information vequired, change NCS status to
place fils in P&D chelf area for Approvals.
Tnspector” and hand fo Team Leader Consent

Senior Building
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Kapiti Coast
DISTRICT COUNCIL

Me Huri Whakamuri, Ka Titire Whakamus

SCOPE OF INSPECTION SHEET 2Q
Date ! ........ T //?" ................................... BCA{Z—OZ—S\('f' Inspection NO. ... i

Time gc{.—@' Documents on site@\lo

Owner Namel, /e AADAAE. oovvooooooeoeoocoocrcosereeeennn Project Description .4 Feayip e il w0 resstnge

Restricted Building Worl¥ESTNO

Site Address! L.v

'@'@59) Plumbing Circle appropriate Type & INSPOtion  Other .......o.ooooivwmwssessssiossessmsssessssseses

Site Found Piles PreSlab Subfloor Drainage PreWrap PreClad Weathertight Preline Postline Block Brick Ret.Wall (Einal )

Engineer Supervision Yes No @ WSS it bbb lndlidlon RSN
Notes P’Z—&\J Lo, ),n,&ﬂé-a—;@(us W, Diagram (if necessary)

Photo's Taken — NOS. ......oveiiirinraeesnnssnnnens saved / scanned? Y/ N

Site instruction issued

Confirmation of person on site Result: Fail
LBP No.

Name

Your next inspection Will Be..uuiiiisimmsniiiimimsim s s b s o i b seaes N AR e aas s AR v s
(Guidance notes far inspection on the rear of this sheet)

Agreed,.....ccooviiiiiiiiain Bt Koo L3370 | VO

Officer Name'S—= Bty o A A SN I wer s e eeteetrnneenn e TTTTT— =
Information entered into data base L  Initial ... Date ....0..L.....

November 2013 Page 1of5 Form 242]



SCOPE OF INSPECTION

Inspections are made in conjunction with, and with the cooperation of, the owner/owner’s agent to ensure that the
building work complies with the provisions of the Building Act and NZ Building Code. The inspection is general in nature
and involves an audit of the following aspects:

Engineer — Civil/Structural/Fire/Geotechnical: An engineer has been engaged to carry out inspections on behalf of the owner.
Please ensure those inspections are carried out. A Certificate of Expert Opinion is required to be supplied to Council.

Site: A surveyor’s report, or visible boundary markers provided, so that the set out of the project can be clearly identified.
Foundation: When all formwork has been completed, footings have been excavated and reinforcement is in place.

Piles: When all holes are excavated prior to installation.

Pre-slab plumbing (concrete slab): When all plumbing and drainage pipes have been installed, prior to backfilling.

Pre-slab building (concrete slab): When DPM has been placed with all laps and penetrations sealed, reinforcing in place and
in position with chairs as appropriate.

Sub-floor (timber suspended floor): When all sub-floor connections, joists and required blocking, and any suspended
plumbing pipe work have been completed, but before any flooring or base boards have been fitted. Relocated dwellings
require a sub-floor inspection prior to the base boards being fitted.

Drainage: When all drainage works is completed and is under test, before backfilling occurs. As laid drainage plan is required
at time of inspection.

Pre-wrap: When all roof and wall framing is complete, including any exterior sheet bracing, but before building wrap has
been installed.

Pre-clad: When building wrap and window and door flexible flashing tape has been installed, cavity battens (cavity systems),
cavity closers and all flashing systems are in place, but before joinery has been installed.

Weathertightness: When exterior cladding has been installed, flashings in place, air seals fitted to openings, but before any
coating system have been applied.

Pre-line (plumbing): When all internal plumbing is complete and plumbing pipe work is under test pressure.

Pre-line (building): When the exterior of the building is weather tight, all structural components (including bracing) have been
completed and wall insulation is in place.

-

Wet area membranes, decks, roofs and shower area: Pre application of wet area membrane, when all outlets and flashings
have been installed, ready for membrane installation.
Post application of wet area membrane.

Post-line: When all interior linings have been installed, but before skirting, Scotia or plastering stopping. Installation details
of screws check of wall bracing element.

Block: When all masonry block work including block foundations for slab floors, is completed, reinforcing in place and washout
openings in place. -

Brick Veneer: When veneer is at half height and all flashings are in place.

Retaining wall: Pre application of waterproof membrane system.
Post application of waterproof membrane system.
Protection installed for membrane system and installation of perforated drainage system before back filling.

Final: Final inspections are carried out at the completion of the project and may include entire project, plumbing, drainage and
storm water. The Code Compliance Certificate is issued if the building work complies with the approved building consent.

Free Standing Fireplace: Final inspection required only.

In Built Fireplace: Inspection required before installation and after installation.

=

PRIVACY STATEMENT

1. The information contained on the Building Inspection Report Sheet is held by the Kapiti Coast District Council,
whose address is Private Bag 60601, Paraparaumu, 5254.

2. The information is available for public inspection as part of the Building Record of the property concerned.
It can be viewed at 175 Rimu Road, Paraparaumu, 5032.

3. You have the right under the Privacy Act 1993 to obtain access to, and to request correction of any personal
information held by Council concerning you.

Council has a Privacy Officer. If you have any concerns regarding privacy issues please telephone (04) 296 4700
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Kapiti Coast

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Ma Huri Whakamuri, Kz Tilico Whakarmus

FINAL INSPECTION SINGLE RESIDENTIAL

[0 ) - SRR

Inspection No. .

Documents on site YES / NO

Restricted Building Work YES / NO

P = Pass

F = Fail

All inspections are carried out with strict reference to the building consent granted.
NA = Non-Applicable
Inspection decisions are based on the extent of work inspected at the time of inspection.
Please refer to the related scope sheet for definition of the inspections extent.

Applicable to all inspections

Sighted previous Conforms with approved e Confirm Additional e
inspection notes N | NA drawings Y [N NA informationf’amendesplﬂ N MA
FINAL - Exterior ~
Sub-floor ventilation P F | NA Roof fixings P F Na Spouting + Down-pipes F NA
Deck Structure F F Nj&/__.--ﬁa‘s‘hings - Roof P F NA Penetrations - Flashings F NA
P = = -
e e Storm-water +
Barriers /I;, F | NA Gully Dishes /.«-P' F NA site drainage F NA
Handrails / P F | NA Wastes to QUV P F NA Fixings/ﬁbility F NA
Steps/Stairs / P F | NA TeanWSXAAV's P F NA }Qéding painted/seated F NA
Y
Flashings E“/ Cladding
Windows/fors P F NA Ground Clearance [ F NA, F NA
FINAL — Interior
Service areas -
floors/walls @ F | Na Food storage/preparatior}/ F NA Hot water temp%..‘:... @ F NA
Stair design p——FNA | Ventilation / Pl F | NA | Solidfuel heater P 1 F | _NA
Handrails = = A Insulation J‘ggarance P F NA Water supply tank g T MNA
Balustrades £ F—ttA HWC flues a F NA Trap seals + AAVS a F NA&
Lightings F | NA HWC valves 2 F NA Cistern flushing @ F NA
Laundering P T TTA HWC restraint evmapippariet T WIC pan connection @ F MA
Cooking facilities e A, Tempering valve f £ NA Septic tank — ol £
Smoke detectors = OF | A Glazing - Human Impact “"P) F NA Window labels 2 F T
FINAL - Intertenapeﬁtommercia!
——
Guarantees/Warranities/ /’/
Fire/Life Certificates/ .
systems sighte P F | NA Expert Opinion / P F NA Integrefancy STC F N
All Inspections
e [~ Y
Road Crossing "] Energy Certificates N
Complete -5 F | Na supplied | P ) F NA Final Check Complets y N
Officer Name: ...t Date: (%/I/,‘
el
o
November 2013 Yo e
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KARIT] COAST

DISTRICT COUNCIL

SCOPE OF INSPECTION SHEET _
Dated-.. 6 /’L= .................................. SR or BCA{’L,QL§L+ .................. Inspection No. ........... 1 .....................

Time ...(.. BIETR 1o st b S i Yo 3 o s g0 ile s bl iimen oo g s ol uas i Documents on sit@NO

Owner Name S)LMOG-C- .................................................... Project Description. \.A..r/‘-ﬂ"&ﬁ‘\—g ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Site Address C[— ........... n “"'\\'-AA‘—] ...............................................................................................................................................

/;:_-—_—-_“'h-._
Bui ldlng @meI@ Circle appropriate Type & Inspection Other oot
T

Site Found Piles PreSlab Subfloor Drainage PreWrap PreClad Weathertig&PreLir?e)PostLine Block Brick Ret.Wall Final

Engineer Supervision Yes No@ e M LR UL AR e LR L e 3 il RO LSS AL L N b

Nighias: MM T.em GM Diagram (if necessary)
P APl SA/_& L-y"—,; 1’»-—5:?—'«\6
... S0 .

f Sfm Q\Pﬁ" &C—C\JM Hp‘r I'i'l._lujj
Fea.. A IS - CL;//'/%’.\ ................
SEC02- 6w S THERT. et mu)rj

ﬁ_jcﬁ::éﬁéf.ic}fﬁfﬁ[[f f "mc,

Photo's Taken — NOS. wooeveieeieieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, saved / scanned? Y/ N

SHEE INSTIUCTION ISSUEM ... ..ottt et e et e et e e eaee et e e et e e eaaesat e e seeeemt e eaeeesaeeeen s et eesseneseeeneaenneenneeernenesantena

Resul >, Part pass Fail

Confirmation of inspection by person on site
Person on site: Builder [ ] Owner [_] Other E/PQL%WL oeeeeereeisersrnn. No One on site [_]

Your next inspection will be... e
(Guidance notes for inspection on the rear c:fth}s sheet) % / 4
s S/ -/, - é oy ;3
" b AN RN " 8. . I

Agree oAV (Print Namej "™

Officer Namegﬁ\dﬂ—’\_.'ﬁ’m T rraal YT e s Dateted e T e

Additional Jnsp. Sheet No. ...

Information entered into data base [ | Initial ................. Date ...L..L...
Form 242
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KARIT] COAST

DISTRICT COUNCIL

SCOPE OF INSPECTION SHEET ]

i

Date G’ é ..... L ................................... SR or BCA. fl'c/}—sg' ................... Inspection NGt st
Time %" ....... £y ndl Lo ot it Lo e S D D e RIS L SR R e Documents on sit@ NO
Owner Name!' 'Lr!"‘\m(“' ....................................................... Project Description | oAy -"-5 .....................................

Site Address . 0 i i e el AT N ST SO N S S SRR S A G SN T S Y YWy Tt

Bui Idmg @ Circle appropriate Type & Inspection (©]; 412 77 TSR U TR

s
Site Found Piles PreSlab Subﬂoor%&@PreWrap PreClad Weathertight Preline PostlLine Block Brick Ret.Wall Final

Engineer Supervision Yes No — 5 N R, e A USSP PE A te e 157 e

Notes. N S~~~ (e P\, C. W\e +S0) Diagram (if necessary)

C et et T 0. T E2ANNI S G
O et I M1 pr .p,p@ ﬁ%ﬁ%&*‘:&u\

-~

ML IW Lo /) B
(N‘af’é-c-fncr\- |/42.:=.,...'7§ ,n./ @ﬁq:.

Photo's Taken — Nos. . vereesaved / scanned? Y/ N

Site instruction :ssuedA%?Q.ﬁ e /J/qu.awbj'

Result: \ Part pass Fail

Confirmation of inspection by person on site E/
Person on site: Builder [_] Owner [_] Other [7] ..... ANAAA 25 oceeeeeven... NO One on site ]

Your next iNSPECHON Will D,........oeeeeeeeeeee e e

{Guidance notes for inspection on the réar of this sheet)
...Date. 6/ I g LR Z

5, ~rererrerr By W Dateg /(‘ /‘{«’1

Ag reed dq {'F'nnt Namef

Officer Name =S¥ 07 2

/

Information entered into data base L] Initial .......ccvne. Date ...L..[...
Form 242
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KCDC Building Cotsva Authority
Building Consent Documentation Filed

lu\nwt_ C wi (Cuc L.)th.

.'{.

/

)

BCNo.

IA02AS 41_

Street Addréss.

42 {/tZ/:&.n»\ VA» u_lf’uu/

/l/fm / L,. ,//[ F /wvt. //L.)ﬂ,/ /,/

This form comprises part of the Buildin

Tick indicates document(s) tncluded in this Building Consent

Building Consent Application,

N

Application checksheet,

Costing schedule,

Plans and specifications,

N\

Tnvoice and receipt,

RW\\\

Processing records/checksheets,

Inspection page printouts

Al

\\\ \

Building consent and memorandum,

Notices to Fix.

Inspection reports,

Agpplication for CCC,

Code of Compliance Certificate.

INANANNAN

Producer statements and supp orting documentation,

Peer review documents,

Fire design documents,

Regquests for further information and other correspondence

Amendments,

Supplementaty information,

Energy work certificates,

SSREES

contents of the Building Consent File. Refer KCDC Policy 029.

KCDC Form 121 ver.l

g Consent documentation and indicates the

March 2008




KCDC CODE COMPLIANCE REVIEW CHECK SHEET

Criteria; All building work except for minor works or major projects. Refer BLWI-024  /

Address:

he fre

ey

Tf inspections have been missed, what supporting info and method of verification has been

provided to compensate for missed inspection. (Dascribe):/

Work in accordance with approved consent and approved amendm
Tf no, has NTF been issued:
Have ftems of non compliance been resolved and NTF uplifted.

Note: Ifwork is not in accordance with conseith (and approved amendments)
resolved, suspend application for Code Compliance Certificate

ents

or NTF matters have nof been

Supporting documentation required in puilding consent addenda (dccept in accordance
‘with KCDC Policy 002) Form completed during BCA roval process

Tick () indicates yes, N/A indicates considered - but not applicable
copy of electrical certificate ——7"[—/_’&(: —
copy of gas certificate 7”—_&2/
an “as-built” drainage plan 7’_:}_ [ //1
plumbing (Form 125) for pressure test and installation piped gervices '—[_/__'4___&7"_—‘/
dreinage (Form 126) for stormwater installation ; 7‘__'_-_'_ /
drainage (Form 127) for private sewer installation 7"37

few (PS4) statement for Structural engineeting

a Construction Revl
a Construction Review (PS4) statement for Fire engineering
a Construction Review (PS4) statement for Goo-technical engineeting

Roof cladding warranty

Solar water heating {echnical specifications
well cladding/texture coating installation applicator warranty .

'a'copyot‘the]jﬂcertiﬂcate.. B e L

a certificate from the fire alarm installer
2 certificate from the sprinkler installer
a copy of wet-area embrane installers warranty
A copy of deck meimbrans manufacturer’s installers warranty/guarantee ‘
FPIS (verifier) Fire Systems Certifiation ' _ Eé’f""“‘

KCDC Form 124 V2 : Page 1 0f2




KCDC CODE COMPLIAN CE REVIEW CHECK SHEET

Tf specified supporting documentation has not been prov idi ternative information or

verification method has been provided to compensaf esotibe):

Compliance Schedule

Is a new or amended compliance schedule required?

If “Y” Has it been issued? (Refer note below)

TF flze new/ revised compliance schedule Jf not been iss
it will be issued? Outline:

7

Note: If the draft/ revised compliance schedule has not been issued, the Code Compliance Certificate cannot be
issued, Suspend [ssuing CCC until this maifer Is addressed.

Building consent re uirements,
Arethere any item specified in the

Outline! /

been completed.

r".'bx
Are there any development impact fees to be paid outstanding? Yes @a/ Yes, CCC cannot be issued)

Approve to issue Code Compliance Certificate if all other outstanding fees are paid. [ YES/ (0]

Co- reviewer,

Page 2 of 2

KCDC Form 124 V2
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Form 436 BC..cususxarm
PROCESSING CHECKLIST

No = Plans, speclfications & documentation nof complying with the
Building Cacle &/or Bld. Act(The reason speoified alongside each prompl)
Yes =Plans, specifications & dacumentation complying with the Calegory...c..++- A
Bullding Code &/or Bld. Aot ( The reason specified alongside gach prompi)
(/A = Not Applicable to this application. ( The deletion of whole secfions as /A is permitted])

For alternafives comment below each section.
Nofa — The further information requests are identified by hand written numbers and coresponding on FIR [etiers / e-mails sent

*

Site Plan ( NZS 3604 See 3.4, 45 Code cIBl, B2,El, E2 F1&F2 Sect. 12, 5 BA04) ;

Commenis

N/A NOYES

o Wind zon§_High M High Spaciftc@é: B

o Flooding!pondmghazards T 40 ] - PR
o S[!ppage!fau!tﬁnehazards......... TGIS e arsenrnine

o’ Eroslon, fiver & coastal hazards it - MR S
L, SItE inspection NOES v ssserrsrsessies

o Subsldencel soft soil hazards ... peaas
Gorrosion zong) Sea spré, i P S
O Soil contaminalion «owserssseseerzerarirrs? BB o svvenrremarnbiots o s s s ram e AR

o Distances o poundaries / siting..... DISHIOE PIAN.orusserss somesersssssasasssesss s pittasssasssessss

o Floor Ievels/uuntcurs......EEJ’AS1 8 VZS 3604 Esueumosaisremseasasasimsasssrstesesarmstnierisss

o Twoor MoraAHotmants..........Sac 75 — 83 Bld AC. o uvarssrnmensmrsnpronmacsisens seesessassrinehRA SRR TSRS PRRR SRS T S
Noise / sound insulation (airport & HIGhWaY) s vnvrssmssensrisier

a o
e

o

e

2
O\

R B

u-..u...u.unnn-.-.u-nuuu

Specific Design ( Verified Online PS2 Bl B2 ¥MI1)
Comments

T T T L L ...u..-.;.-....--.“..--..--...-..-...4..4 PR

PSI Deslgn Certiflcata «vummens Bl B2 FMLusriersensviyemerappeesens
52 Peer ReVieWauuvwewseen B B2 FMIFW

Caloulations vnreersnns PME eiairianaressnsnnees
CPeng -eovarsnireassars Verified Onliftg covewsessrrnesseeres

[PreTr el P PP TT LA LSS

e P T LT Ll e b L LLLLL A

ooono
ooain

Concrete / Foundation Plan ( Nzs 3604 NZS4210 & #4229 EX/AST ) Comments
Layo

Layout dimenslons.........NZS3604............,....,,...,.................. ;
(}ontrollolnts...........NZSS&M RS 1Ll P
Slab thlgkening e seese NZ85 3604, L TBesierranesninns R R jiahe »

Altemative................spesr‘fyreason

oooaQ
pooano

Secti

"au.-.u........-.u.-uuu---u..uu--nu-n-n

Depth & Wi cmerrnseenens NZS 36040 cacvrmmearsarrenrrmmminsios

-Reinforcament.............._NZ_S_.?QG{;B;_.:...'...... I
RYTY A — L [ P -
DPMNZS'3604.BZ
Engineer design and Galcst,El2
Concrete strength.............'....51;82 Gl 48,2 vsvsmssrmerssermursssarasesss
A1ternative.....,..........speclfyreason

||||l4ul-|-lnI\to..t-r!li;uuﬂl|r---tf-|-l:-

P P LEAR LA A

.-.-.uun.-..-.'-u,-un.-n-uxnn”uu.u.uuu

coopoooan
gogoooono

Page 1 0f 11
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Timber / Subflooyr Plan (NZS3604 NZS 3602 & 3640, B1,B2) Comments
Layout

N/A NOYES
o La}[ouldimansinns..............................,.,.......................................... -
O Bearers details...BT  B2urwnermenermnimserees
O Jolstdetalls.. o BTBZu rnismimmmaneien et
u} ANEINALIVE. 1 vy rasses SPEOITY FEASOMucesrmsssrssaunsmemseasizsnsst

Sectign "1,
Foundation typelsize....... NZS 3604.52’\4\!

Piles post sizes & trealment ... NZS 36‘043602,3640,82
PIIE 0fCursresses NZS B804 cusinerseunrunsssmmmnmsasaienizesiens §
FIXING cvenress s snrnesssnes NZS 330452
Coatings(durabliify) e s eesesasnerreen NZS3604 ,82 o
Ventilation& Access to sub floor SPACES weseee INZE B60A, . suesseescrsrsmessessiorsesmsamsansastassssnun st s s
Altemative...'............speclfyraason

e T ATLEL AL bt

TP T TITET LS A L bbb

gooQoao

S P TUT LU LA et

wnrans .n-"......-",.-....u.u-u.-".----....n--

ogoaAas
oopQpoooao

ST LT

If the addition is an upper storey show details on upgrading existing. -foundations, joints, piles, efe (may! require Engineer design)

Floor plans / layout (B1, B2, C1-4, D1, E3, F7, G1, G2 GI2 G3, G9, G11, G13)
Comiments

General

N/A NOYES

Room dimMensionS. e
Sectional lines.

Location Of PArItONS. ety st s S B  2
All designated SPaces..wers RS D aane
Lintels..eessee NZS BEOAIBZ.oriaesarsa e
Beams....ons NZS 3604, B2 by engineer...... ; -
Point loads by engineer or prenaler....BT B2, vesenasss fressammases
Smoke detacturs......................FT..............fm...'.. :
Wet arzas [WOS souieemnsenisne D1, Table [T P R
s i RN
Alternat[ve......,.........spec!fy FEEBON  somtessmbossrassmsamspsspssmsssbapispis st s st s

|
o
poooooooooan

a

gopooooooodo

:

Changesio existing work requires Lolh an existing floor plant & a proposed floor plans
Fucilify provided,  for ywashing utensils /foad G3, Sectlon 1.1 & Figure 1:
Preparation Area and Access fo Facility Paragraphs I.1.2 and 1.5

VWall / Framing Bl B2,E3

Geneéal
|dentify engineering/ Structural ftems/ portals. vneBT B2 y S

By prenaller or to NZS 3604, .ee wersBT B2uicrninisnimmsnes ORI S — W
Fixing types roeens NZS 8604.000e BT B2uosssssremmmmicregirantss
Stud cio & per wind zone. . NZS 3604.:..B1 B2 sosssermnssnssssitsazsigsssastrasizess s
BUlIdiNg WaPaes ceesersrssanssnrsasst NZS 3604 .ovsmeeeessran Vo -

stud heights of rOOME.reyeres NZS 3604, BT B2iivermiimsimmieiirninses e s e
Altemaﬁ\re..'......,......spenifyreason s oerrmymosso RV B rep e e AR S P

ogoomooad

Page2 of 11
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ROOF. ssusee NZS 36043602 83640 BIB2E2 E2/AS1

Comments

Trussed / by prenailer or Framed roof NZS 3604

N/A NOYES
Fixing [ayout&detaﬂs.'.....sl B2 osssinonsnwrrenssnsossenatiin topviossiasTinmmss TR caseendsarase g sSuict
DT et [T Li| SN - (ST T

Max gpan (1Zmor e T - 1 SO
Purlin or batten ofC..BT B2ucwinrammeresrmeaemsiss

poopopoOooao
gogoao

Rafters [ Beams..c.ouBl B2u i PR ——
A1ternatwespecifyreason. e R YR S R
Roof cladding - Metal ; Profiled Metal; Masonry, Membranes Code E2, E2/451 B2

Pitch!pruﬂ[e.....'.......E2..,........................,.
UNArEY e ves sersssienE2 crirensenssasusengmsarnssersts
Flashlngs................ES;EQ.....BT 2 SRR
Parapets.............m E2 BZ2isuirssesrssmsassssmsrspassunsanansossaiasassamsats
Membrane Roofs and substrate Code EZ/AST B2uwuweesirmniecarentss 5
Gulters, Barges & Fascias detail Refer E2, section 8.3, O B39 iirensnssnisieasinasennsiras

Altemat‘we....,...........speciﬁrreasnn e e

e A LELE L b

ooooooao
gopopooooao

Tnstallation gf profiled metal roof cladding shall be by trained insiallers, approved by the file manyfacturer or NZ agent. I somie cases experienced

Builders underlake installation, refer B2, seclion 8.4, cl 8.4.2 'General,

| o | A
- e — ,

Claddings CodeB! & B2 [2/4S1,Branz good praclice Guides & Weather tightiiess Vol 12&3 Commients

o Risk matrix Gavity or direct..eereesmerE2
o Brick Veneer....E2 “The brick boak" Branz MaSonTy GUIdE § B2 wemummsrsrmsssmeamnessernisiznstts .

] TlmberWealharboard....EEBrenz Timber Guide Vol 162; B paipisispiiadvissaaaanpaganey et

o Stur:.co.'...........,...B'.'NZSSEO#Eranzgoodprachsglﬂde;sz
o Profiled Metal.,ywees B2 Meta!RooﬁngFracﬁce;Ez
u} Flywood................EE;B2 b:wﬁ:
o
O
O
]
i

:I“‘l

P TT IL Ll

Fibercementwjfb.....'......E?.;Bz
Board & Batten....... Branz good practice QUIdS; B2 sivuvesessessmansramp e e G
Fiber Cement SHOBL coaecsinEZ B2 e smsrisinisisrsansmsenstpuaseenseinn? ST

Weathertightness detalls... e B2 1 B2
.oonn8pecliy Teason

M Ooono oo

gpoomopoooooa

Alternative. oo n

et

&

__,.-————‘———'—'___"----—-——-—-—"_‘_"__'

L
' Comments

Bracing NzS3604 BL,B2E3

N/A NO YES

Subﬂoorbracing........B1&NZS SO0+ sessasvirivinesrsnismasipmsrarbasyeeretess JSTTTRORPPR VORI R T TEEE
Wall bracing....ee Bi & NZS 3604

Roof bracing....suen BAG NZS 3604 avvsumrsismiumssmsstspiasssmssisass st

Braoing caloulations..... B & NZS 360400 ierermisnsenmsmmrenssssssres gt 100

Provide bracing plan layout...... B1 & NZS 360400 cesvanienmiens
Double top plate (if> 5m)...-. B1 & NZS 3604 [P T TR L
Indloate dragon tie (if > 6m)...... B1.& NZS 3604530
Diaphragm ceilings (If > 7.5m o BT & NZS BEOL e

Check for distribution .. v B AT ) IR
Alternat{ve.....'..........speclfy FEBEOT +ouresmuescisrmsssnsamspissmasmmirsse s e 21220

pgoooooooano
pooooooonao

Page 3 of 11
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Light & Ventilation 51 G4 Clause 1.2; G4 clause 1.3 GT,G9 F2

General
Comments

N/A NOYE — ‘

o E/Jenw%@;/
] D/.ightm%.......
u] Electncaisg.
i u] Mechan!na\Vsntilalion,.......G4....,...'...'.............‘......, I UL L

o Exterlorspaceforawarenass..,..G?’...‘........................... iR xRy reseerasasaasieysaRIIE Ay
Glazlng ' k E \
G"("“k{.‘, C‘.)\',LHULC e RS LU L L e

—p O 0O Safely glass.F2 e AT

? O Wind zone..... 51.st3504 B~ A
o o Nlernatwe..............'.spamfy reasnn O i st evesesseasyrisasEaeeaTt

oogonoo

[

Insulation BRANZHame Insulation Guide, NZS 4218, AS/NZS 2918
g o Floor ... I ereeseessprasarm AT RS ets
o o Wall. H1 et T
oo Roof H1
oo thclowslg!azlng o= Hi.. —
g o o Altemnative. .spec1fyreeson

//

Stairs / Landings | Handrails Dlsec# Comtents

o Siairtreaci&nsere. I o ¢ P
g o Lending siZ8.... ,Df

g o Handrall.es ..Df' l B
o o RN

o o

aedeasiasinanaEsFRERINL] avsamasagaLEAaL

R[saropanlng(mm)wherechﬂdren Y o7 (ovppmeers TR UL
Resxdentiamccassiblllty WDl
o o Altemative.. speelfy rsasen USROS PP T

Stairtype

Minor Private: Max vise 220mmiMin tread 220mm,

Secondary Privale: M rise 2 00mm/Min tread 250mn1,

Main Private: Mo vise 190mm/Min fread 280mm. (Mair private ineludes exterior siairs)

Commeitls

Decka! Balconies / Barriers DI, F4 & NZS 360, Sectiont & 7,

Earrler&deckfmngdurabliity.......'mm B2.....
Top ralls, balusters, bottorn ralls, palings..w e .D1B1
lfEngIneer{hencalculatlonsrequired WB1 B2ieiiinies SRR SRR L UL
MaxSmhelghlorEngmaer... wnenBT B2uiane ——

Deckjdstmzea.grade, treatment, span&spaulng DfET I MR e L

o
o
u}
o
o
g Piles &bearers the correct grade, treatment, s1ze, spacmg & spaf... D1 E1 52. -
o 5
o
o
O
u}

go oo

Siip resistance ... 7T A TR D ;
Approprlatawalerpreofmg membrane .51 BQ i reomaeanpss RIS R AL T SR AT S cashEReA
Siringer size & connections v DT Bi B2...

Thresholds....veee D1 E2..n T .
Alternative. s spemfyreeson TR PRVPP T

EJDI:ID;:i!:nnnc[
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Fire (Residentinl) NZBC F7,Cioc Comments

N/A NO YES

[
MEarnan s eEEy

Trave[distancesmax24m.......‘..03.15...................,..............
SmokedetactorsFTf T —
e e— o (LR et

Garage fire wall details e CT (CT.A0 CT.8) wuvevermsennemsrnsenifinees
Alternative..wea s SPEGHY TEASON  weyavsrassmnsssssssnsssmisssssmeniisisssssssnaianies ediaRi b

ocoooag
ooopod

Swimming Pool & Fencing Fencing of Simniing Pools Act 1987’ Comnments

Refar to Complianae for sign ST s e L L L i
Specific Engineering DESIgN eremseswsasssassssmmesamsessssenrers i
Proprietary systerru‘deSIgn
Seotion/ConSIrUCHON v iresssosapsarmmnnmesae
Pool backwash discharging ARG SEWET .1 s oo suesarssranessnsrssmssss ispassnpesssses
Fonce helght s resnmeensemermanrestane

Gate(s) [ door(s) open OUIWEIT v vssasarsase srnsressrsasasnpsnsunarssimsausee saanatsms s ies

| 0 i = o = s o e = i e
goooooOoag
g ononon

Ambiguity / Contradictions
L 0 O Manufacturers SPECS c..ose s sosissss
o o Engineer compared with Deslgner/Architaot  wereresees UW
O o AnyDthsrcontradhﬂons s

PP P T UL UL S bbb deingnnees

Alternative Solutions

Record assessment, declsion and reasons for decisions below. Has the desfgnsrsubstanﬁated why they believe the
proposal complies with the building code? Is there @ detenmination on & similar praposal? Has corroborative
evidence been provided (peer review, appraisal or determination)? Include reference fo comparison with acceptable
solutions, ofher documents / standards / hest praciice guides / publications, expert opinion, determinations, in-
service history, product cerlification, professional judgment, bhuilding code objectives. Refer BRANZ Bulletin # 456

(Dec 2004). List any conditions / communications / actions:

Page 5 of 11
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This sheet relevant to plumbing & drainage only

General Comments

N/A NOYES

)z/n n Kitchen area.........GafA51

Gueniananaiet

|:l Bathroums e LT [T OPPIPRE TR LT
u} |:1 r:l oocation ofsamtary FIKEUTES . svesvsssasssusnsmersers . ” S
oo Plumbing layout..... " i resnressrpansssseeateas — weii

Plumber's Reg 'rl.o....l.c. = W iy DotV prainlayers REGN0.. e

Effluent Disposal Systems Continents

o o Engineering site Investigation
g o Design Specification & producer Statement

(The design criteria ahm;kf(ndtrds. Capachj! Fased on bedroom numBers Toading calculation, site evafuaﬁon, soil prafile, sile c.‘raracrirm‘fc\s,)

> e d KAk sannd.(Fce/\

Comments

Water Suppl

G2 wereenrenniarannn
/Townsuppw‘.

T T E LA ---...-.-..-.--...-.u..un-.o..u-..‘...-..-..-- e T T TR LA A

snans Bt r L LLELEL L R PP L L LT sapsmnan

PP T R TL L ELL AL

,{{D o Private sc‘.hema..... SRR crerernae crdin
o o ;./Typa&locaﬁon Lh,smn F I/ ) ‘f. .1,3

o o Alternative... e i A - C e R e T B i A

Sanitary Drainage Comments

Layout... nssesasauassaspAaTARLEIE S
Council avaﬂabn[tycr i " i umearaesanet SisgI R TS RIS ieeresensvavaaeeesiEnEeTe

O

o .

o O Septmiankdesign&ca!cs e =
o o _Altemaﬂva voreariSpECily raason

m}
a
u]
e

stormwater Drainage Comiments

1]

Layout ..o T L
Council avallabnlly cennapavEAREART O PR
Alternative... spaclfy reason

opoao

'DDDD

“hJP-.-rrl\. [l_u_

| =

ganitary Plumbing

i 1w Layout e AT

zr/\:l o ﬂltamative.....,..........speclfyreason

KCDC Forin -436 Vo




Accessibility D1; NZS 4121 Comments

M/A NOYES

Iprp—— T TTLTLL LR Ll bk .

Car ParkS wuvmeussmmsssenssesieeees R - = e s e L T
Projections ... wreyans W PP RPPRP LT
Kerb Ramps.. ik i vk
Fuotpalhsmamps!Landings i i ereenbee e anrana T anene
Entrances... eveessarsguasnrarERsasay

Public Facihﬂes X
Lifts...
Stan‘s....... v .

Stalrfhandralls Giseie dveenerran s are B e er e
DoomayafDoors{Gorndors! L(Jhblas A cusnasiianeant
Controls.... rieree
Places ufassemb!y!anterla]nmenHFlecreaHon
Warning SystemS...ie. bretesssansissbESaRERIERERIESI RS S ECARLSS

Tollet Fan1iit:estaundenng i sepessavesrasnisanriags

Food preparation / anccmmodatmn
SIONEw s rsesranien it

St CY T TT T DL R LLL

F T T LTLE LT TR T LAk bbbt

eassnipRRTEETATEOAY

p——— T LT T LLCE LA LA TR L LT
T R LT L L

wninan AT TR LTI T

DDDDUUEUEBDUEUUE
gopooooooOooooooon

Comments

Fire report C1,C2, G3, c4

o PurposegroupF censasrosBiieNETE
o Firecell separatlnn fuse of bullding compend
O F-TAHND servenmmnprmnsmemsna e
o s-rating .. .
o Occupancynumbet
o Means of 85CapE seeue .

o Travel distances .

o Externalwa1a!unprotedad areas ..
5}

u]

u}

u]

o

u}

ju}

e S LT LA LR L L]

TTTET L)

ETELLL Lt

T LRI TR L]

Fire resistance to supporting elementsfﬂucrsF walls Syrvenprar iy
Risks to/bslow escape routes D
Fire safely precaut[ons cve reesseanransenaren
SFI's [ SPI'S sernies AT
Alternatives ... divarseasianans g
Referal to DRU T i
Alternatlve...oeersenes ...spec!fy raason

DW
EDUEHEGDDUDUEUU

[ ——
Solid waste G156 Comments

[
u.u..-nu-..u..-.u.-.-.--.n-u-u-..-.-u--u-n-

o o Waste DiN@rea ......ocossereemisaress
oo Environmental healm referral 253 (\,

o o Alternative.....oeseres ...specify reason | I

I

=L

Hazardous Agents, Materials & substances Fi-F3-- _Comments

--,uu..uu.-u-.c-.--..-..‘-..-u-..-..----.u.‘-

o o Waste bin ...
oo Enwronmental health referrai s s

u.....--u-.--..-.u.n...-..n--uu--..--.“.."..
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' Work Sheet

wrseEATAL azaEe

KA=AEd IeE
,i/

=imimaTy

e

ThE

PULJF | spmsEpRTTEIabIESIfIzeReTIAL

et T T L LI REL Lt

>

amameEab

1- pneseEEze

ErdbNAndPEERERIR PR ANI TN

:unI|n:nnguvuln:uulnnnn

rxarenimendnrasEdonpxivizerenropen

CEEELL)

FabsdRARAEIR AR pREsNIR4ESNIRI AR FRIESEATANS

RAPIREARIEIERE EAZAEARAIRREITING

pEamessmsTesvsERIIELES

sEsIEEIRE

T I L e R rabEIAEBTRAREINEAFTIMARARE

sEymimszvErieaesEEd

pasErTsTiARRARERALTE

A,

smezimispsEaNIRETIRE

zrares

¥
sEarvIRBTERNES

®FIFRTOF

pEgErAIR

ff“. FErAR

'FTL TRARENYELLE Lo FRANINIRFEALED

mrasriE

T T RE T LS LE Ll by

ir

EpmATeE R ERYAVIEIREE

=eErmed

anEEsT

RS EIEANAIAIERTIEIFEEAAIRFEIE

A SAETRAISFES TANEACRITINT

enimgEvia TR A EReRANaRT AT

empEARIEAIEIRA AARGANESTIRAINEILT ne

NEAT AN ERSEIN AT TANNY

eEPEAFSEIIRIIOSIMEANTIINRTITES

AEAAFAAEAEIEESITAXITARAY

uuuurunu-upunnuuu-llnu

AnapamazEr

FArRAINREIHENENE AraEIAEINIEAEANIEIATE

FTAEAIEIEIRAAARENITEAD

EAFASREEREIRARIZARY

ZeEaEAN

HeT MRANARIRAITINEE aANEEIIRIRITTRISTED

TR

pEbEpEAEsTESER RN EEPROEEIIINE

TLELE R A

BREFIET

apbRIEEIEIEERIRITATIRIRKAE

amemsmaFisaiasEANCEIRIT RN

eymgeRNESEFRINNRIRASIANINSICNSNE

amrEStEPARNTAENREANIRTRIITR

!wn::-nu-z-nunfir!lhnuuﬂunu.uuuu RevErIEERE

L LL)

simpeabARRSARREAT NSRS

PRRPAsLINTETE ART PN ENFRPLERTAS

-n-nnun-:u-g-yu-nul-uur-wﬂn;-nuu-

PrTZeFEIIEIRERLLLY FRezazsIsRIRIANET

aem

EeEATASINIIRS

zapaEs ;'-uu-a-uunnuaxu.nxongucn

gapanzeant

|nuxu-.on."-u-xu-u.--aanv

ux-xuuu"a-u;-alwonn;-u

EeEARATTFEAEAEESESAIRITIMUSTINLE

1&Ilt4nil(tiillﬂllillt(l‘!li“

ErzsmerLEEtRAZINETARAINRE

PR TER)

AFHPTIRIETE

h.!c'!r!l!ixilc:lit!.!l!:Ir:li!lo!lll(.n‘l‘

General stamp prompts

Wind Zone

Corrosion

Cladding

Elecirical

- | Bracing Highlighted o
Roundary setfing out

Engineers design

AL AARELELLEES LLd

I!I!I!'!!!!:i!r_ﬂ?tlf-ll|=cl1ltairliﬁlltstxlaOllx

apepnenrlasrTrissETrATArRRRTALEY

s lﬂ&‘l!l(!ﬁll'@ll!' !I"!"l’l‘lﬂ’ll'.‘i

FpwEmp LA eRPRITNENFAARPATNPIIRTRIALND

[T}

aemwaeE arzananE

FENPRIEIRERATANIRTRESS

NEmsm4pImENeRAND

ararmaReEt smamaeRaE

tunnu:unuuuuu-!u-nnnnx:u

erEsmIEsmIRSTI AR IRARRIRIRITIND LTEL

pEaNIEsEINAT IR

Aex

sErapRbsIARENN

pasEIRUIRSAES

gsemInAEEAT

BaTERbEEE

nuk-nnulruvuauli:uunun

’auuaxut:unvyu-l--ug-nlu»"-n ave

apRrREPAPEFRRRARY

E

wERRNRNEWET

eEfnrEaEsRbPAAREET

EmeEINAEAEARATIRINNINS

rkembEsnansdealinARIERE

aEAgiRsRaEiEaNdEAIERER

EaarususTiEARAFARRAED

i gr Rt EAEREARLAL LA

A pachIazevapEAEASANATEINIISE

—

113 u--nﬂulunn-unun--rnuna.x

FEAYIEARSFAANEV SEINIRD

NEUFTARTEYT ETASRNEN

EEETRAPNAGAEY

aeEyREATA

uuunuun-o-r;uuo:onurluou rEaEIRANT

[(ETE 15 28 uuuxuuuon:uiuuuu||l=|auu EaEE

nu"u-unnnulu.nnuuu-nuu-. ArmamrEAmLE

ananased NeRtBEETENEAARARANIEANCERFRERFRERER

e

luuu.n-nuonuu-nnzpu\nauun

PRI HIEARAERY R RAR SN AR

(LEERE 2]

EARNFEIRIETRIR

am uuuuauuxnnouunau--nnuulmu

rxia

NPEVEARARETIRANIANIRTIE

WEFETFIITAIIRIRTVERIIEATRTEINE

prlimpaparEsnssinsEanETTREIARIND amimamIbIRSEELD

n--nuuuuuu-nuulnnnnnnnnnn:l-

auuu-n-cuaa|l|au-u-u-unu-:uy=

snpEeE

ANATANBVSESTAENANREEDANE

WHATRFPEENET

LNTATEARER

PRANIECRTRRE

qpeantevpRIAIRARNATENETE

FamaTa

e RTEYPRPERITRIATAIATATEALTRIVARSR

ae unqnxuuuuun-nnnnnuuan-u-o:nxuu

e un:uuunun-uun-:-unn--urnunu-}

EeTARIEY

zemar magsEsEiRSEAEIEARE FRANARAEL

EpuAndnvER PRI ES

EFRERERARARERERTS

ATARIESES

SaEmANsIEEERAES

abmgEemsEaREERGTIEIRITE exqmiREEEITAA TR

pEiEmANsRINBAdEREAER

wiEIE g R TR EIRAE ENSATARIERREAE

Set Status

Complete checklist
Addenda

gection 72/ ponding
Set inspections

L

KCDC Form 436 V6
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Dialogue Record
sted , info received , vecords | veference of communication etc. via Phone

LIst further information reque
{ Emall /leiter / counter f fax

Date /time State thoe content of cisquesion [ Initials

[ P

" "KCDC Form 436 V6 Page 0 of 11



o 4

Change Of Use — Sec 114 (record decisions and basls for decisions — confirm whether sec 115 applies)

Date

Alteration to Existing Building — 8ec 112: (record decisions and basis for dacisions = confirm whether sec
118 applies and if so, has it been complied with?). List conditions / commmications / actions:

Date

Hazards — Sec 71 ~T4 : (record decisions and basis for decisions - see under “site plan above already done’)

Date: 1

schedule will be [ssued).

Compliance Schedule — Sec 400 - 107 (record ifnew/ emended compliance schedule required, and attach
copy of replfoa compliance scheduls. Ensure that note is recorded on bufiding consent that new / amended compliance

Drate

Note - Refer to the associafe code clause along side each
prompt above for compliance or reason of decision

Plan checked yet Unsatisfactory
(request for further information- see attached copy)

Signature, name & date

Fir€.cvueen. .. e retvveeerasrreereraasrenn

| am satisfied on reasonable grounds that the
provisions of the Building Code are met and the

Building consent may be granted (refer Bld
Act Set 49(1))

All previous Further Information Requests now safisfactory.

Signature, name & date

2] T O T

{ for ail pages except those listed below)

=1 771710317 RN IPOTP PR PRY

(For pages 6 of 11 unless otherwise listed )

S =Y PPPPID .

{ As listed on page 7 of 11)

Page 10 o;fll




Addenda fo Form 436

Allocation of worls to approvals officer ouiside current competency

Building Category C_':'rc!e appropriate categery 0 1 2 3
1) Authorized by Team leader Level of supervision reqd Reason for decision
or delegaie
Matre, Signature &date Coaching In ttaining
Mentoring Vetting one level sbove competenicy
Peer review on completian Other
2) Approval Officer Record of Learning
undertaking training Decision
Name, Signature & date

{ am satisfied on reasonable
grounds that the provislons of the
Building Code are met and the
building consent may be granted

Current competency level (refer BId Act 49(1))

Category 0,lor2

3) Coach/Mentor/Peer reviewer Training needs identified Comments

Naine,Signature & date

| am satisfied on reasonzable
grounds that the provisions of the
Building Code are met and the
building consent may be granted
(refer Bld Act 49(1))

Current competency level

Categary 1,2 0t 3

Allocation notes
o Categories of building are determined on receipt of application

"o All applications are ré astessed for the category and allocated fo each appropriate Officer at the = = .

earliest opportunity and then placed in processing shelves accordingly

o Agpprovals staff are aware of their own competency level and check the allocation of work.

o  Approvals staff may select, for training purpose, a consent 1 (one) category higher than their current
competency for the purpose of increasing their skill level provided they gain apptoval from the
Team Leader Building Consent Approvals, Once approval is given fthe Team Leader Building
Consent Approvals will arrange for the appropriate supervision and final peer review.

KCDC Form 436 V6 Page 11 of 11




FOR COUNCIL USE:

DEPARTMENT

TICK FOR
REFERRAL

COMMENTS

APPROVING OFFICER/

_Th

i

Resource Consents

S

Plumbing and Drainage

Building

Fire Design

Compliance Schedule

Structural

Hazardous Substances

Environmental Health

Site- Foopath & Entrance Conditions

Ground

NOTES:

Fusg
=t “n

-llll//i////l; A

KAPITICOAST -

DISTRICT Cuxail

175 Rimu Road
Private Bag ©

B d:}a (3 ,ﬁf)

ENVIRO+PL s

BUILDING CEHT.‘F'CATIOM

5 Hagley Street

PO Box 50218
Porirua City

Phone: [04] 237 5089
Fax: [04] 237 1439

C ) CATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT
c Section 33, Building Act 1991
.0 ouncil/Porirua City Council (delete one)
\' _ox and attach relevant documenis in duplicate] App. No. __Cm— 3
A ;}, 4ENCEMENT DATE: Ur %dwjf FINISH DATE:
Owner ID Applicant ID

PART A : GENERAL

[Complete Part A in all Cases — Refer over for Part B, C and D, sign and date]

APPLICANT

PROJECT

Sene it
Owner Name: J o0& A\ Lersov

Mailing Address:

ih d b "it:,q:; L t]!; I:]?F]] ] I;]:,
P.O. BOX 648
LCEVIN

Contact Name:

Phone: wk hm

Cellphone No:

Fax:

*Under section 33 of the Building Act 1991. the applicant must be the
owner of the land on which building work is contemplated or a person
who or which has agreed in writing, whether conditionally or
unconditionally, to purchase the land or any leasehold estate or interest
in the 1and. or to take a lease of the land. while the agreement remains

in furce.

New or Relocated Building

Alterations or Additions \/

Accessory Building or Fire

Building demolition or Removal

Intended use, e.g Dwelling, Carport, Garage etc

Bldihion s - Eite

Being stage /  ofanintended [ stages.
Estimated value (inclusive of GST)

$ I%IQDC‘)

FOR COUNCIL USE
Received: /&1 [/ | X2
AnghicasionFes: . LEXD - CED.
ReceiptNo: 2927
i Ltrirgoos L9 (4 Agﬁzg )

Receipt No:

At s /

NOTE: Balance of fees are payable on consent approval

Intended life: (of building)

indefinite but not less than 50 years Ii‘l

Specifiedas _ years

PROJECT LOCATION
Street Address (if any) 42 F ‘6\6\\,.-%“/

\,"" Crn \.( ool

Legal description
(as shown on certificate of litle rates notice. if any)

Loy 24 pp 22152
42/ 0 - 29F+-CO

Valuation No.

This applicatign is for:

Building Consent only, in accordance with Project Informa
[] Both Building Consent and a project Information Memorandum

tion Memorandum O |1 77< ]




PART B : BUILDING DETAILS
: (Complete Part B in all cases) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
This application is accompanied by (tick each applicable box, attach relevant documents in duplicate): FEES APPLICATION DEPOSIT e/ oNwe]
QO The drawings, specifications and other documents according to which the building is proposed to be Buiktiog g ——
constructed to comply with the provisions of the building code, with supporting documents, if any, 2 Giig T ;
including: Sewer Connection $.cocririssnsreesnee | RECEIPT NO DATE/L&S .. L. |
g ?“ﬂdmg certificates Water Connection PSRRI A D2 OTS
roducer statements
O  References to accreditation certificates issued by the Building Industry Authority Vehicle Crossing ... | INVOICE NO ST R
O References to determinations issued by the Building Industry Authority Damage Deposit $ & 50| 4_ Zq | 02
O Proposed procedures, if any, for inspection during consiruction St Checking . TR SATE Lo
... - PART C : PROJECT DETAILS Building Research Levy L Wkt < IT 55 g€
(Complete Part C anly gf you have not appl;ed separately for a project mformatron memarandum) Pevelipmenti 3 TEES PAIDBY.
Q Location, in relation to legal bcundmes and sdonisal dimpnmions o€ new, relocated, or altered bmldmgs BIA Levy 3 Enu< Az WS
{1 New provisions to be made for vehicular access, including parking . Compliance Schedule o0 I s Aoz s
QO Provisions to be made in building over or adjacent to any road or public place _ =4 : 0 20 5O L
O New provisions to be made for disposing of stormwater and wastewater E g Digital Storage Fee $. St s BUILDING CONSENT DATE ISSUED
Q Precautions to be taken where building work is to take place over existing drains or sewers or in close . Y _ NUMBER
proximity to wells or watermains Certificate of Title Charge P T -~ -
O New connections to public utilities - Photocopying B i YD Cﬁf 2 ool oz
Q Provisions to be made in any demolition work for the protection of the public, suppression of dust, disposal e rl %
of debris, disconnection from public utilities and suppression of noise SUBTOTAL _ .Sy AUTHORISATION FOR REFUND OF DEPOSITS
Q Any cultural heritage significance of the building or building site, including whether it is on a marae Less Deposit Paid $.L2.CX0 Deposit held = e SR
: TOTAL Cost to Repair Damage Caused During
) A L\ \ PART D : KEY Pl‘i L)'N'N'EL : 102 :7X) Construction = $....
Designer(s): L= ec 2. : : GST INCLUDED $.evvrreererreeeeenn | Total Balance to be Refunded
Authority Number: :
Building Certifier(s): ENVIRQ+PLUS LIMITED ' % rised: DATE:
PO BOX 648 : Sceived with thanks b e ;
KAPITI CORST pIsTR o 47 a1 =
. ICT counc Receiuved 1a]
Builder/s [“‘G\M\«.L g\m‘ :L'Mc,m T IL o Ei oL Danis by
; = < 4 1664 EE‘J:E"]: Bt onc. 94655‘5{ ) . . i
Registered Drainlayer: N/ l A REG NO: Ef E ;::; 2BEBE  LETIPMIK o GE |
c o :'::{: ‘o ") = " s ; B
Craftsman Plumber: N /;ﬁ REG NO: i e ;‘; EMUIROFLUS LToep 0 BOY s4m
Oth, A STIL -z'-hr:- EER TEEH S 453. @8- |
JLREeT. | f:-'F' BCoz 51 -2—'_.. EEF iF.I 11:[4 EL— EH]EIF?‘:LLI' L HIHDS S INL
H -“TILL % F _E ’_ . J-Eﬂ-i“' e B ] e T e I | e
LR EDBEEE?Ftl— ELSEM: 2 0 EMUIROPLUS | DR BCEZEGSI;
PLEASE NOTE _ ;T“ L & R BERTELSEN S84 s OB Hrms
The information provided in support of this application is public and as such is freely available on request. However under Section TILL & R BERTELSEM: ;. ENUT P&IPEJ J'i’ e '
27(3) of the Building Act 1991 you may for security and/or copyright reasons request the plans and specifications pertaining to this bR E L:,U;_fﬁ N | i il
application be marked as confidential by completing the following section '{IE TJIEHS H e
L& H TIETJEMS: i - Enup — S52.68-
CONFIDENTIALITY DR EBCazasiz HROLPUS LTD:po g
ol SIZE OF BUILDING KENNERLEY g
Plans and Specifications o % D 1,223, 75
3 L F"E?"HEF‘}_\E“.J <~ EMUTRY Us 1 e :I_ 2k =
I/We require that my/our; Floor area m 2 (_—, bR Bro sha4z ROFLUIS 'ﬂ%
1. O plans T "ﬂ?ﬂfttfé SOH-TAME - @‘ Sy
2. O specifications e R eI I HHE FHTTEF SOM: 2 Cr— ENUT Pr I =
be treated as confidential in order to protect either: . DR BCalier SFLUS LTD:Pa B
3. [ the security of the building; and/or No of Units { LOMGL RS PR I'[F'ERT"J IHU .
4. O copyright LOMGLAS PROPERTY THUE: STHENTS LT Sneioe s 75 .
- DE rll-_-‘} [._1_,;.*,_' FIH 1”; £—~E £
Signed: LENTURY FROPER TIES: s 3, G- ]
EE ECBza5a2 F zn ~ ENVIROPLLS s g[, | 2
icant SFEMCER: £ L Ergt 17 o or 35, G- |
Signed for and on behalf of th licant: N LER: : Lo~ ENUIROR LUS LTDsFo BOw G
Name: S AN / 4% ENUIROPLUS LTD —_—
Vv . / Lok Syl 85
Position: /4‘:};« Date: | 7 i i




CONSENT DATA INPUT REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS STANDARD ADDENDA
14 32 21
1 2 22
17 3 23
7 4 23A
16 5 24
2 6 25
3 7 26
18 8 27
4 8A 28
8 B 29
5 9 30
10 10 31
12 11 32
6 12 33
9 13 34
11 14 35
13 15 36
15 16 37
17 38
18 39
19 40
20 41
STANDARD CONDITIONS
1
2
3
NON STANDARD ADDENDA

K \consentsibuildingimsword\datainp
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KAPITICOAST
DAETETCTE G0 UNECLHL
Building Consent
Section 35, Building Act 1991
Application
JANE PATTERSON No. 020043
C/- ENVIROPLUS LTD Issue date 17/05/02
PO BOX 648 Application date 18/01/02
LEVIN Overseer STEPHEN
STRADLING
Project
Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions
Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stages
ADDS TO DWELLING & INSTALL F/S FIRE
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL
Estimated Value $18,000
Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152
Valuation No. 1491029400
Charges
The Council’s charges paid on uplifting this Building Consent, in accordance with the
attached details are: $ 202.50
Building Research Levy $ . 0.0Q. . 4
Building Industry Authority Levy  $ @ ;3¢ ¢0.00 €3 054
Total $ & 20250

.
...........
.

This building consent is a consent under the Building Act 1991 to undertake building work in
accordance with the attached plans and specifications so as to comply with the provisions of
the building code. It is not a consent under the Resource Management Act and does not
affect any duty or responsibility under any other Act nor permit any breach of any other Act.

and on behalf of the Council:
2 (OYw

7

Name;* Date: ) 7.0 <, o

175 Rimu Road, Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu. Pb (04) 904 5700, Fax (04) 904 5830, Internet: www.kcdc.govt.nz

Me buri whakamuri, ka titiro whakamua




Addenda to Application 020043

LAPSE AND CANCELLATION OF BUILDING CONSENT. A building consent shall
lapse and be of no effect if the building work concerned has not been commenced
within 6 calendar months after the date of issue. Or within such further period as the

territorial authority allows.

| have read the foregoing requirements, and the Ownet/Builder/Authorised Person
hereby agrees to comply with them.

OWNER/BUILDER/
AUTHORISED PERSON Date:




Building Certifier's Inspection Report

(Section 57(3) (a), Building Act 1991)
Territorial Authority: | Kapiti Coast District Council | Building Consent Number: @'20043 |

Building Certificate Number: | 10402 Building Consent Issued: 17/05/02

Project Information Memorandum Number: 011751 ]
| |

Resource Consent Number:

Project Project Location
Project Type: |Alteration Owner: \Jane Patterson
Intended Use: |Dwelling / Fire Strest Address [42 Fieldway —
Lifespan: [Specified as 50 Years :
Being Stag | 1 of an Intended 1 Stages. | Waikanae
Builder Hamish Sweetman tegal Lot# |29 |
Plumber N/A egal DP .22152
Drainlayer N/A
Other

This Certificate does not apply to Electrical Wiring or Gas Fitting:
Assessment Detail

Date  Type Pas Comments Notes

17/05/02  Site / Location [Conforms with approved plan |

17/05/02 Slab Pre Pour \Damp proof course in place ' [Mesh in place.

3/07/02  Framing / Bracing 'Framing / bracing / connections
checked |

15/07/02 External Cladding V| [Sheet material fixing /
weatherproof ]

11/08/02  Pre-lining Timber moisture measured - OK | Insulation in place i
to line |

11/08/02 Heater Restraint/clearances/hearth

ichecked

Signed by or for and on behalf of the building certifier

S. P. Stradling

Thursday, 12 September 2002

Building Certificate Number: 10402




Building Certifier's Inspection Report

(Section 57(3) (a), Building Act 1991)

Territorial Authority: |

Kapiti Coast District Council

Building Consent Number:

Building Certificate Number: | 10402

Project Information Memorandum Number:

Resource Consent Number:

011751 |
[ ]

Building Consent Issued:

020043 |
17/05/02 |

j——— ]

Project Project Location
Project Type: |Alteration | | Dwnen Jane Patterson
Intended Use: |Dwelling / Fire | Street Address 42 Fieldway
Lifespan: Specified as 50 Years :
Being Stag 1 of an Intended 1 Stages. Waikanae
Builder Hamish Sweetman _; tega: ;‘: P 2215
Plumber Ralph Plumbing [ ] =98 prante
Drainlayer N/A |
Other
This Certificate does not apply to Electrical Wiring or Gas Fitting:
Assessment Detail
Date Type Pas Comments Notes
17/05/02  Site / Location (Conforms with approved plan ]
17/05/02 Slab Pre Pour |Damp proof course in place | |Mesh in place.
3/07/02  Framing / Bracing Framing / bracing / connections
checked
15/07/02 External Cladding Sheet material fixing /
weatherproof -
11/08/02 Pre-lining Timber moisture measured - OK |Insu[ation in place )
to line
11/08/02 Heater Restraint/clearances/hearth
checked
10/12/02  Final lIssue CCC ]

Signed by or for a

S. P. Stradling

n behalf of the building certifier

Tuesday, 10 December 2002

Page 1 of 1




Building Certifier's Inspection Report

(Section 57(3) (a), Building Act 1991)
Territorial Authority: | Kapiti Coast District Council | Building Consent Number: 020043
Building Certificate Number: 10402 Building Consent Issued: |17/05/02

Project Information Memorandum Number: (011751 |

Resource Consent Number: ' |

Project Project Location
Project Type: |Alteration | Owner: Jane Patterson
Intended Use: |Dwelling / Fire ; Btrect Aokivoue T B
Lifespan: Specified as 50 Years
Being Stage 1ofanintended 1 Stages. | Waikanae
Builder Hamish Sweetman 1 | Legallot# 29
Plumber N/A . | Legal DP 22152
Drainlayer N/A
Other

This Certificate does not apply to Electrical Wiring or Gas Fitting:

Assessment Detail

Date Type Pass Comments Notes

17/05/02 Site / Location [Conforms with approved plan J

17/05/02 Slab Pre Pour IDamp proof course in place | Mesh in place.

Signed by or for and-on behalf of the building certifier

Tuesday, 18 June 2002

S. P. Stradling

Page 1 of 1



Building Certificate Number: 10402 |

(Section 56, Building Act 1991

Issued By: Stephen Paul Stradling

Currently approved and registered as a building certifer in respect of the provisions of the Building Code
listed in my scope of approval, with no general limitations.

To Kapiti Coast District Council Building Consent Number: |:]

Project Information Memorandum Number: 011751
Resource Consent Number:

Project Project Location
Project Type: |Alteration | Owner: WJane Patterson
Intended Use: |Dwelling / Fire Street Address: 42 Fieldway _
Lifespan: Specified as 50 Years
Being Stage 1of an Intended 1 Stages. Waikanae
Legal Lot # 29
Legal DP 22152

This Certificate does not apply to Electrical Wiring or Gas Fitting:

This is to certify that:

| have been engaged to inspect specified building work in relation to provisions of the building code.

The "Scope of Engagement" involves:

Certification of plans and specifications v

On site inspection at all stages of construction v

| am satisfied on reasonable grounds that:

The proposed building work would comply with the listed provisions of the building
code if properly completed in accordance with the listed plans and specifications.

Specific exclusions (which are documented by Producer Statement and/or specific design):

None

Signed by or forand on behalf of the building certifier

Friday, 18 January 2002

S. P. Stradling
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Insmllatwn

The STUDIC Stove can be fitted ay any certified heating installer. The stove
is to be placed on a flat non combustible surface having minimum
dimensions as in the diagranis. Installation specifications have been
established in accordance with the NZS7421 : 1990. The clearances tabled

\_

Amlmm&=

Inbuilt Technology

The STUDIO is a uniquely handsome stove designed to complement both are the minimum acceptable.
contemporary and traditional interiors. In spite of its deceptively small size, WALL CLEARANCE
the stove has a very high heat output. Its simplicity of shape expresses the STUDIO STOVE

logic of its design and inbuilt technology.

i

S Crprymers |

0 Clentnece T

Wl Chrasan &
1160
e Clmaiir

i

B
OH-AH

T

e Mgt G
175
s Claatarcs 3
1.
st Clsatwgn

WALL CLEARANCES STOVES OVENS OH-AH

(in millimetres) e - e ] I S - I sl BT S 07 W e
1. Combustible Surface [
without Flue Shields 500 525 450 [ 400 330 350{ 500 _525 450

2. Combustible Surface

with Stainless Steel |

Retflective Flue Shield® 225 400 275|175 305 1E|DI 225 400 275
| 3. Mineral Board [
with 25mm Air Space
and Stainless Steel
| Reflective Flue Shield* 115 200 140 | B0 105 55| 115 200 140
)| 4. Brick with 25mm Alr
Space and Stainless Steel
Reflective Flue Shield* 45 80 55 |35 65 30

¢

45 B0 55

= %

Studio Stove
1 $1750 - matt black
$1900 - coloured. |

Oh-Ah Stove |
$2855
Studio Dven A
$3205 “
All above pricing incl.
a 3.6m standard flue
kit/Shield & GST




22

Please Photocopy

For a software version
phone Gib® Information

Helpline 0800 100 442

Wall Bracing Calculation Sheet A

?

Job Details box 1
Name FAT7emson  Bacn AvremaTioans
Street and Number _ 42 Fimpway
Lot and DP Number__LeT 29 OP 22IS52
City/Town/District Waanae BencH
Location of Storey: single/upperot-weteweroftwo Floor load: 2kPa/3kPa
Building height to apex 31 m Roof weight light/eaws
Cladding weights:
Roof height above eaves __©'7 m Subfloor

Stud height ol AL
Average roof pitch =

Building length BL = 22 m
Building width  BW = € m

BL and BW.

Note: For heavy roofs use the roof plan at eaves level to determin

—light/mediumdheawy
Lower Storey light/rredivriheaw-
Upper Storey ~gtmedurmheary
Room in Roof Space =¥es/ No

Gross Building

Plan Area, GPA =677 m2

Note: When the average roof pitch is over 25 degrees, use the eaves length and width to determine

5

IS

Wind Zone / o Yoz
Region; Terrain: Exposure: fﬁ)‘é&@“ﬂﬁ CEHT.I'
R1 0 Inland O Sheltered0____ Gentle HCATIO s j
R2 1 Coastal 1 Exposed1__  Moderate 1____
Extreme 3
Total points SGHOOH
Wind Zone: Low (0) e Very high H
Medium (1) Specific Design ﬂo}\ HO:{ Ad OO
— High(®@
Earthquake Zone box 3 j
From figure EQ1 select Earthquake Zone: @ B C
BUs required Wind box 4 BUs required Earthquake box 5
From Table W1A/W1B From Table EQ1/EQ2/EQ3/EQ4/EQ5/EQ6

W along = €2 BUs/m
W across = &4 BUs/m

Total wind load,

W ALONG:

W along x BW = _43%°7 BUs
W ACROSS

W across x BL =_S26:9 BUs

E=__ 26 BUs/m?

Note: For a room in the roof space use E -:3
Total earthquake load,

EQ ALONG and EQ ACROSS
ExGPABUs=_2%3-7 BUs




For a software version
phone Gib® Information
q Please Photocopy Helpline 0800 100 442

Wall Bracing Calculation Sheet B
Q Along

Wait or Bracing Line Bracing Elerments Provided Wind Earthquake
1 2 3 4 5 6W W 6E 7E
Line | Minimum | Bracing | Bracing | Length Rating BUs Rating BUs
Labal BUs Elernent Type Elerment BU/m | Achieved BU/m | Achieved
Required |  No. {m} % BUMxL) (BU/m x L)
L W E E
. Al G181y 25 6675 e6-q G5 i -3 ; 2+
A 132 AR &8I 26 bo75 | 172 wa-S | 57 A = 2o
= &R
B 100 ®) (A" 29 75 292§ Sp 195
B2 €V s 2l 75 186 5 1%
C &o < BRS )z ns VR 5 top
{ {23 s 12 is 138 B85 fo2
(W
E
| Totals Achieved | [w | toeq | [E | e |
From Sheet A Totals Required I'w | wee7] [E | =27
(' Wreq/Ereq = RS

*If Wreq/Ereq Is 1 or less complete E column only
if Wreq/Ereq is 1.5 or more complete W column only
Otherwise complete both Wand E

Across
Wall or Bracing Line Bracing Elements Provided Wind Earthquake
1 2 3 4 5 6w TW 6E 7E
iing . | Minimum | Bracing | Bracing | Length Rating BUs Rating BUs
Label BUs Element Type Element BU/m | Achieved BU/m | Achieved
( Required| No. {m) {BU/m x ) (BU/m x L)
: L W W E E
Ml &ie2b 2-7 g0 il 70 1.
M 7o HZ I3 13 G T &0 78
MY GBS b3 (o Bu-S o 7
N e AH B &9 160 a0 % V65
N2 By -9 -l=] [0 85 %5
O 36 ol B9 o6 ve &G 95 $7
o2 B o5 Ho & 95 57
P
Q
C | Totals Achieved I [ W | &9 1 [ E ] G2 l
From Sheet A Totals Required | w | seee| | E | zw7]
(' Wreq/Ereq = .

GIB



TYPE OF | Dwelling Retail Additions Accessory
BUILDING | New Industrial Alterations Other
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS COMMENTS CHECKED/DATE STAMP
Town Planning Yes | No '
Zoning
Confirms
Dispensation
Planning
Consent
Special Floor
Level
Plumbing
Drainage
F _.-’
!8// / 07
Stormwater To Channel
To Drain
Confined to Lot
Building
Subdivisional Engineer
Earthworks Bylaw
Conditions

Notes:

K:\consents\buildingunsword\pim application
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KAPITICOAST

i S o G S A S

ENVIRO+PLUS _
A

BUILDING CERTIFICATION

: S 5 Hagley S
175 Rimu Road RECEIVED PO Box 50218

Private Bag 601
Paraparaumu

Phone: [04] 9045700
Fax: [04] 9045830

el
By~ S - PIM NO

Porirua City
Phone: [04] 237 5089
Fax: [04] 237 1439

OIS

APPLICATION FOR PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
g Section 30, Building Act 1991

Issued by Kapiti Coast District Council

[Cross each applicable box and attach relevant documents in triplicate]

ARPLICANT

PROJECT

| Received: / /

Name: o . ‘o lel <~~~
Mailing address:

Contact [Print Name and position]:

ENVIRO+PIUS LIMITED
. P.O. BOX 648
Phone: Fax HEVIN

FOR COUNCIL USE

Application fee: $

Receipt No:

Tick One

New or relocated Building

il

Alteaation v

Intended use(s) [/n detail]: \ .

YT o WA (W £ =

Intended life:
Indefinite but not less than 50 years
Specified as years \J
Demolition Q
PROJECT LOCATION

Street address (if any) é: 2 %f u !‘!N‘Eﬁz*
Na\; &DQ 2. Beoc

Legal description own on certificate of title or rates
notice, if any): ﬁfr 225 1Dy 22152
[For example: Lot DP ; or Section

SO Survey or Registration District ; or Maori
block number and name; or combination of those. If none
apply, give whatever information is necessary to identify the
location.]

PROJECT DETAILS

| +9 (02 1Yo

The project involves the following matters [Tick each applicable box, if any, and attach relevant information in duplicate.]

Location, in relation to legal boundaries, and external dimensions of new, relocated or altered building.

Provision to be made in building over or adjacent to any road or public place.

-

QO

Q New provisions to be made for vehicular access, including parking.
Q

a

New provision to be made for disposing of stormwater and wastewater.

Precautions to be taken where building work is to take place bver existing drains or sewers or in close proximity to

Q
wells or watermains.

Q New connections to public utilities.

Q

Provisions to be made in any demolition work for the protection of the public, suppression of dust, disposal of debris,
disconncection from public utilities and suppression of noise.

=

Signed for an on bc%/\ppl;?h[:
Name: / Cr

a Any cultural heritage significant of the building or building site, including whether it is on a marae.

/

T

Position:

K:\consents\building\msword\KCDC & PCC LIM APPL

_/%jo‘/ Date: / /
4 rnlizfo)




PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM !
Section 31, Building Act 1991

The project information memorandum is;

Q Confirmation that the proposed building work may be undertaken, subject to the provisions of the Building
Act 1991 and any requirements of the building consent.
Not yet applied for: 0
No: attached Q
Not yet issued Qa

This project information memorandum includes [Tick each applicable box, attach relevant documents, and send a
copy to any relevant network utility operators and organisations having the power to classify land and buildings].

Q Information identifying relevant special features to the land concerned.
Q Information about the land or building concerned notified to the Council by any statutory organisation

having the power to classify land or buildings.

a Details of relevant utility systems.

Q Details of authorisations which have been granted.

Q Notification of any other authorisations which must be obtained before the proposed building work may be
undertaken.

Q Details of authorisations which have been refused.

Signed for and on behalf of Council:

Name:
Position: Date: st
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FEES APPLICATION FEE T
s\ 1O
Pt o RECEIPT NO. PATE o
S e
SRR INVOICENOG A&, | DATE 22102
S AR
=l RECEIPT NO DATE 223.5.22
SUBTOTAL e
110D ==
Less Deposit Paid
e e
TOTAL .
sl O —
GST INCLUDED
A B

K:\consents\building\msword\ KCDC & PCC LIM APPL



Building Consent
Section 35, Building Act 1991

Application
JANE PATTERSON No. 020043
C/- ENVIROPLUS LTD Issue date 17/05/02
PO BOX 648 Application date 18/01/02
LEVIN Overseer STEPHEN
STRADLING
Project
Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions
Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stages
ADDS TO DWELLING & INSTALL F/S FIRE
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL
Estimated Value $18,000
Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152
Valuation No. 1491029400
Charges
The Council’'s charges paid on uplifting this Building Consent, in accordance with the
attached details are: $ 202.50
Building Research Levy $ 0.00
Building Industry Authority Levy  $ g 0.00
Total $ yiraeso P aid

,a.

..............

This building consent is a consent under the Bwldlng Act 1991 to undertake building work in
accordance with the attached plans and specifications so as to comply with the provisions of
the building code. It is not a consent under the Resource Management Act and does not
affect any duty or responsibility under any other Act nor permit any breach of any other Act.

/
Signed f r and on behalf of the Councul
Yo'(T Y —

F =

Nameﬁ—f ~ / Date: /7. O < .o



CONSENT DATA INPUT REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS STANDARD ADDENDA
14 32 21
1 2 22
17 3 23
7 4 23A
16 5 24
2 6 25
3 7 26
18 8 27
4 8A 28
8 8B 29
5 9 30
10 10 31
12 11 32
6 12 33
9 13 34
11 14 35
13 15 36
15 16 37
17 38
18 39
19 40
20 41
STANDARD CONDITIONS
1
2
3
NON STANDARD ADDENDA

K:\consensibuildingunswordidatainp
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Project Information Memorandum
Section 31, Building Act 1991

Application
J PATTERSON No. 011751
C/- ENVIROPLUS LTD Issue date 22/01/02
PO BOX 648 Application date 17/12/01
LEVIN Overseer STEPHEN
STRADLING

Project
Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions

Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stages

ALTS TO DWG & INSTALL F/S FIRE (PIM ONLY)
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL
Estimated Value $0
Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152
Valuation No. 1491029400

This project information memorandum is confirmation that the proposed building work may be
undertaken, subject to the provisions of the Building Act 1991, and any requirements of the
building consent.

This project information memorandum includes:

____ Information identifying relevant special features of the land concerned
___ Details of relevant utility systems

____ Details of authorisations which have been granted

Signed for and on,behalf of the Council:
Name: M /r pDate: 22 | OQZ.

175 Rimu Road, Private B g 601, Paraparaumu. Ph (04) 904 5700, Fax (04) 904 5830, Internel: www.kcdc.govt nz

Me buri whakamuri, ka titivo whakamua
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KAPITICOAST

DI:S TRECT GO UNGIL

PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Planning Requirements

APPLICANT: Fa:l:?_wf:,m, .

MAILING ADDRESS:

SITEADDRESS: 42— Fred s -

LOTNO: 297 DP: 22 (=2
PROJECT: New Building 0 Alteration *
Removal/Demolition O Relocated Building
(approx.age _ years)
INTENDED USE: M,\M-MQ
ZONING: DISTRICT PLAN: o SR W ) |
RESOURCE CONSENT GRANTED: Neoe » ) e
TREE/BUILDING PRESERVATION: ess. Yodadd
DESIGNATIONS ON PROPERTY: Nena et
EASEMENTS: Nore YTinded
SITE SUBJECT TO INUNDATION: oY Loy S loo
MINIMUM FLOOR LEVEL: (50 year event) \ Metres above mean sea level
FLOOR LEVEL: (100 year event) S Metres above mean sea level
YARD & HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS: Cornpla_Coidd M*Q*W, s c__,,ﬁ..,,hs))
COASTAL BUILDING LINE RESTRICTION: N.M'
RELOCATABLE ZONE: N 1A
PERMITTED ACTIVITY: LJ\QA’
OTHER COMMENTS: \\

Note: Minimum floor levels must use Mean Sea Level Wellington Datum 1953. Certification that the
floor level complies with the minimum floor level will be required from a Registered Surveyor
prior to foundation inspection.

175 Rimu Rogd, Private Bag 601, Paraparawmit. Ph (1 04) 904 5700, Fax (04) 904 5830, Internet: www kcdc.govt.nz
K:\consents bunldmg\msword\ﬁmrcq

Me buri whakamuri, ka titiro whakamua



SPECIAL FEATURES OF THE ABOVE LAND

Information is attached identifying the following special features of the land concerned that are known
to Council:
Potential BrOSION .. ..vececnsnsnrsesssns oot Digrannsnssnnsssssssnsnosnssussssssessssnnasnsess
FOlential A BN ccoes s v memirnes b i e g et e e e B i
Potential Subsidence
Potential SHPDAGE «.cvinovsninenrsmmnimsisemimimsi i msna s saass g s vioaasmssed

Potental ATVION v v iamsmiisussnsmiss s vy soan T Gerrnes

Potential Inundation

Presence of Hazardous ContamNants ... i citesiivsssmsmis savssarms s sovsesnavinver O

Other feature(s) or characteristic(s) likely to be relevant to the design or construction of the
proposed buildings and not apparent from the District Scheme or District Plan:

(Plumbing & Drainage)

SEWER AVAILABLE/CONNECTED _poine chacod cn cates

WATER AVAILABLE/CONNECTED____ .. m..}f’ oot ‘
SITE PLAN OF EXISTING SERVICES (IF ANY) a0 skt dasuty secsrel Coomect b sousv Q o
LOCATION OF SEWER LATERAL shown g ahecdy sonnecfal )
LOCATION AND SIZE OF WATER TOBY _ /Sy < hevuin

LOCATION OF EASEMENTS (IF ANY) ___s¢e (Tapmers coppment,

LOCATION OF PUBLIC DRAINS (IF ANY) nqna

STORMWATER DISPOSAL TO CHANNEL C
DRAIN 0
ON SITE r
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

K:\consents\building\msword\pimreq



2 Addenda to Application 020043

1 LAPSE AND CANCELLATION OF BUILDING CONSENT. A building consent shall
lapse and be of no effect if the building work concerned has not been commenced
within 6 calendar months after the date of issue. Or within such further period as the
territorial authority allows.

| have read the foregoing requirements, and the Owner/Builder/Authorised Person
hereby agrees to comply with them.

' /)
OWNER/BUILDER/ /
AUTHORISED PERSON i Date: léa/ Sl o
£ =




NOTES:

FOR COUNCIL USE:
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS | COMMENTS
lannin Y Ni
Town P 4 e es 0 B SOOI
h—‘-__'_'_._.-—l—_“
Confirms ¢
Dispensation ~pproved )ikt
Planni |
Consent
Special Floor
Level
Plumbing
f \
Drainage ! 3
|
| Stormwater To Channel B
To Drain
Confined to Lot
Building
Structural Specific Design R ﬂ-':-"e'__i'_??ﬁ‘ﬁ.f ; /
Foundation i
Structure
Roof =
Subdivisional Engineer
Earthworks Bylaw
Conditions
Environmental Health
Site- Foopath & Entrance Conditions Ground (
No ®O~ A ’—‘\'q,— .._D\"\\\)K\Y'!L D c&# <:\-(‘O\-v-r¥\ \‘;\Qé
\
\/‘IQ A_ (— ﬁ /cvwoLIl V‘Q-\St %
d,_c}lw@(wm\ AN {12 Y- 2ao @
i
|
Fhig w oo s = e

N\ {

\")‘?

ANTICIPATED COMMENCEMENT DATE: p?g b /0 /{900 FINISH DATE:

\b‘f‘wj 5
lllll////// ll.a-
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Porirua City Council

KAPITICOAST

DISTRICT LauKLLd

175 Rimu Road
Private Bag 601
Paraparaumu

Phone: [04] 9045700
Fax: [04] 9045830

APPLICATION FOR

5 Hagley Street

P O Box 50218
Porirua City

Phone: [04] 237 5089
ax: [04] 237 1439

Section 33, Building Act 1991

To: Kapiti Coast District Council/Porirua City Council (delete one)
[Tick each applicable box and attach relevant documents in duplicate]

OOLT//3

App. No.

A3 A Aose.

Prop ID Owner ID

Applicant ID

PART A : GENERAL
[Complete Part A in all Cases — Refer over for Part B, C and D, sign and date]

APPLICANT

PROJECT

y e(lo

_Mailing Address: /

onl G//ﬁi/é’
VERipne & axAé)/zvds‘

0% Aphasas o I3908 Y

Contact Name:

el AZETEZT
*Under section 33 of the Building Act 1991. the applicant must be the
owner of the land on which building work is contemplated or a person
who or which has agreed in writing, whether conditionally or
unconditionally, to purchase the land or any leaschold estate or interest
in the land. or to take a lease of the land. while the agreement remains
in force

FOR COUNCIL USE

Received: 7 | /2 LY =
Application Fee: $ 2580 .00

Receipt No: 87@8%
cN-¢ EU :53‘1(
Balance of Fees: $ -

yrunf)

Receipt No:

Dt & o /

NOTE: Balance of fees are payable on consent approval

Owner Name: '\“f-f}_\\/\ e ,f ':~! Lo !"gg E " _US*G_’_

Cellphone No: 02 5 W -2 QC’,?O

New or Relocated Building

Alterations or Additions

Accessory Building or Fire

Building demolition or Removal

Intended use. e.g Dwelling, Carport, Garage etc

.ﬂ:tzﬁw/ T/‘?ﬁ*& 5##&[44/&%%/

Being stage [ of an lntended

staoes

Estimated value (inclusive of GST)

s /1§ §60—
/

Intended life: (of building)
Indefinite but not less than 50 years @

Specified as years

PROJECT LOCATION

Street Address (if any) A/e /;//Mﬂ/ﬂy
B AAIBE.

Legal description
(as shown on certificate of title rates notice, Jf any)

. DPA,__Q:}J_JL/
Valuation No. ’Lf‘ q / 023 (4(00

This apphcatmn is for:

[] Building Consent only, in accordance with Project Information Memorandum
oth Building Consent and a project Information Memorandum




PART B : BUILDING DETAILS

; (Complete Part B in all cases) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
This application is accompanied by (tick each applicable box, attach relevant documents in duplicate): = FEES APPLICATION DEPOSIT - S22 O
QO The drawings, specifications and other documents according to which the building is proposed to be Buildi 2 0 e : .
constructed to comply with the provisions of the building code, with supporting documents, if any, ding Sl !
mc% Sewer Connection T e RECEIPT NO DATE. Zr 1 2. 000
a uilding certificates i
Producer statements Water Connection | T e Y A a TOO ,
O References to accreditation certificates issued by the Building Industry Authority Vehicle Crossing $...cccsiivseeee. | INVOICE NO DATE s
U References to determinations issued by the Building Industry Authority Damage Deposit Fo e S~ 7NS = 4.1
U Proposed procedures, if any, for inspection during construction e e A 1S 1-O
Structural Checking O RECEIPT NO DATEIS.,.L.OJ, |
PART C : PROJECT DETAILS Building Research Levy S, 87] GEBEaE
(Complete Part C only if you have not applied separately for a project information memorandum) Develogment L. SR TEES PAD BT,
Q Location, in relation to legal boundaries, and external dimensions of new, relocated, or altered buildings BIA Levy - R @ }ar\e k [%!He =on
[ New provisions to be made for vehicular access, including parking : - ;
L RO OE : ; Compliance Schedule e e - Cl"ﬁ
QO Provisions to be made in building over or adjacent to any road or public place _ L% o C N\
O New provisions to be made for disposing of stormwater and wastewater Digital Storage Fee 3. ¥ UILDING CONSENT DIATE ISSUED
O Precautions to be taken where building work is to take place over existing drains or sewers or in close Y ' NUMBER
proximity to wells or watermains Certificate of Title Charge S
Q New connections to public utilities Photocopying St OO [7[ 3 28 s L OF
U Provisions to be made in any demolition work for the protection of the public, suppression of dust, disposal $535 CI: :
of debris, disconnection from public utilities and suppression of noise SUBTOTAL AUTHORISATION FOR REFUND OF DEPOSITS
[ Any cultural heritage significance of the building or building site, including whether it is on a marae Less Deposit Paid 5253 S} Deposit held = Slon el
TOTAL | Cost to Repair Damage Caused During
PART D : KEY PERSONNEL 285-OCP o
$.25020 5~ Construction = Bl e
erte), VERSprate Brudin'd Oy X33 %f RY /7« GST INCLUDED $eiieamrons | Fotal Balauge to be Refunded

0. bot nJsza Mowd 0Ll AB39548 SN R e
Build; g Certiffer(s): ,.fl‘bl//‘ /|//?’7A N X A0 05 cgéf 0 G/4. f/’?)( : Authorised: DATE:
ofox L5349 Aittnhzon 03 248 5631 /i . R e e
Builder/s [; 7/ Aﬂ/ﬂﬁ (’ . . IHST | RIL
-0. Dok SuL6D NpAA
Registered Drainlayer: REG NO:
Craftsman Plumber: REG NO:

ower. LAECTRICAL. [(AILISS  Z7EPTRIAE  ORS 4/ BY d uith o FTERSON: : APRRTHENT 4:20 ALPHE
Jo box S/-/8¢ AZ48448. a N g .

“TAWA
PLEASE NOTE

The information provided in support of this application is public and as such is freely available on request. However under Section
27(3) of the Building Act 1991 you may for security and/or copyright reasons request the plans and specifications pertaining to this
application be marked as confidential by completing the following section

: CONFIDENTIALITY SIZE OF BUILDING
Plans and Specifications

AN o 5 a
[/We require tha@y@ur: Floor area m /y 3 ! Z "

4. | plans -

2. O specifications No of Stories /

be treated as confidential in order to protect either:

;i Q’/the security of the building; and/or No of Units / i

4. copyright
S]gned H\ Y M@\J\

of the Applicant:

Datey) / ? | Aeep,
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Building Consent
Section 35, Building Act 1991

Application
JANE L PATTERSON No. 001713
C/- VERSATILE BUILDINGS Issue date 23/01/01
PO BOX 54060 Application date 8/12/00
MANA Overseer Barrie McLennan
Project
Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions
Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stage
NEW GARAGE/SLEEPOUT/WORKSHOP
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL
Estimated Value $18,800
Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152
Valuation No. 1491029400
Charges
The Council’'s charges paid on uplifting this Building Consent, in accordance with the
attached details are: $ 535.008y
Building Research Levy $ 0.00 -9 P
Building Industry Authority Levy  § 0.00 -~ Q
Total $ 535.00

This building consent is a consent under the Building Act 1991 to undertake building work in
accordance with the attached plans and specifications so as to comply with the provisions of
the building code. It is not a consent under the Resource Management Act and does not
affect any duty or responsibility under any other Act nor permit any breach of any other Act.

Signed for and on behalf of the Council:
5,
Name/\ 77 /(é?@ Dat: 22.|. O]
1 g

175 Rimu Road, Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu. Pb (04) 9045700, Fax (04) 9045830, Internet: www.kcdc.govt.nz

Me buri whakamuri ka, titiro whakamua



Addenda to Application

Application

JANE L PATTERSON No. 001713
C/- VERSATILE BUILDINGS 15/01/01

PO BOX 54060
MANA Overseer Barrie McLennan

Project

Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions

Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stage
NEW GARAGE/SLEEPOUTMWORKSHOP

Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
Intended Use RESIDENTIAL

Estimated Value $18,800

Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE

Legal Description LOT 29 DP 22152

Valuation No. 1491029400

Builder: VERSATILE BUILDINGS

General Requirements

a)

1
2
3.
4.
5
6

b)

The District Inspector is to be given 24 hours’ notice before carrying out the following
inspections:

INSTIAL INSPECTION - PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED

FOUNDATION INSPECTION

PRE-SLAB INSPECTION, CONCRETE FLOOR

PRELINING INSPECTION, MOISTURE TEST, CHECK BRACING
POST-LINING INSPECTION, LININGS, FIXED AS PER BRACE DESIGN
FINAL INSPECTION BUILDING

To arrange for any of the above required inspections by the District Inspector, please
contact the building inspectorate on (04) 298 5139 between the hours of 8.00am and
4.30pm.



[2 | | Addenda to Application 001713

—

LAPSE AND CANCELLATION OF BUILDING CONSENT. A building consent shall
lapse and be of no effect if the building work concerned has not been commenced
within 6 calendar months after the date of issue. Or within such further period as the
territorial authority allows.

Work to comply with NZS3604-1990 or 1999 as indicated on approved plans.
Note and comply with endorsements on approved plans.

Minimum heights of finished concrete slab-on-ground floors above adjoining finished
ground level to comply with Fig E 1 NZS 3604 1990.

5.  If cladding is to have pre-finished colour coating, that coating shall be appropriate for
the designated coastal conditions of that site.

| have read the foregoing requirements, and the Owner/Builder/Authorised Person
hereby agrees to comply with them.

OWNER/BUILDER/
AUTHORISED PERSON /e ) Date: S [, O]
( i







SITE CHECK SHEET
BC001713
Applicant : JANE L PATTERSON Phone: 025526140
Site Address : 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Desciption : LOT 29 DP 22152
Project : NEW GARAGE/SLEEPOUT/OFFICE/W/S

WORK CANNOT PROCEED PAST EACH STEP UNTIL THAT STEP HAS BEEN INSPECTED,
APPROVED AND THIS FORM SIGNED BY THE RELEVANT INSPECTOR

e FOUNDATIONS
DateZy/2/0/. officer. ... 2L/ 77~ .. Builde/Contracior/Owner: NERSRTZLA % )
Approved building consent documents on site: /YES {NO
=
SITING:
Front yard J] Left hand side yard ] Conforms with approved plan YES /NO
Rear yard | | Right hand side yard | | Ifno, has new siteplan beenrequested YES /NO
Minimum floor level ﬁ]’Funﬁn g size = : Foundation wall reinforcing -
Pile hole size || Footingreinforcing  <|—| Foundation wall size T
Anchorpile size = | Subfloor vents || Specificdesign ~“¥YES/MNO
_Pile-hole-spacing | Steps/stairs | | Ifyes has Engineer inspected “TESMNO
Has a Site Instruction been issued? %s@i% IBsUCHOR B0 e P mr v o s
Is a reinspection required? ?1&‘.?& o/ Proposed date of
N follow up inspection ... .7 7 e e
Labels in place? YesMNo Producer Statement FesMNoMA
COMMENTS .
y F
SINCLE JNUR Y NP TEM) B S8  pAC &~ STEfF )
FA )_—1‘__ 20 C ,(‘ o8 /‘7 ;/_; ) _-'i-’:’; CLr /
QK. 7D CON T )& /




PRE-SLAB

P (3 Dram

Date' ........... OFficer ............. ... e e o.r... ... Builder/Contractor/Ownet:

UNDERSLAB PLUNB ING UNDERSLAB DRAINAGE

Pipe sizes Pipe sizes

Falls Falls

Pipe protection Pipe protection

Has a Site Instrmction been issued? YesNo Instruction No:

[sa reinspection required? YesMNo Proposed date of
follow up inspection

Labels in place? YeyNo Producer Statement YesMNoNA

COMMENTS

BUunLpING

Date: ...........Officer ................................. Builder/Contractor/Owner:

Minimum floor level Mesh

DpC Mesh chaits

Joints taped Slab thickening

Penetrations B ottomn plate fixings

Specific design Yes/ Mo

Ifyes, hasEngineerinspected Yes/No

Has a Site Instruction been issued? YesMo Instruction No:

[sa reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

fallow up inspection
COMMENTS




SUBFLOOR

Date: ... ... Offlcer .o ___Builder/Contractor/Owner:
Ord pile fixings ] Subfloo bracing ]
Anchor pile bolts ] Joists - size/spacing/fizing a
Brace pile bolts and washers | | Cant. Joists - lthfsize/spe N
Timber treatment u Solid blocking - spacing ]
Subfloor framing Notching, holes etc
Subfloor beams/bearers [: Proprietary conneclions E
Has a Site Instruction beel issued? Yes/No Instruction No:
[s a reinspection recuired? YesNo Proposed date of

follow up

INSPECHON. ... coe e oo
Labels in place? YesMNo Producer Satement YesNo/NA
COMMENTS

EXTERIOR CLADDING

Splid Plaster/Textured Finish

Date ... ... Officer . . Builder/Contractor/Owmner.
Rigid backing j Reinforcement

Non rigid backing n Spacers

Building paper u Nailing Hardies)

Battens (nonrigid) u Flashings

Cavity (non rigid) Control joints

Sheet set out (Hardies) [ ]

Has a Site Instruction been issued?  YesNo Instruction No:

Is a reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

COMMENTS




POSTLINE

Date ..........Officer .............c....ceeer oon ... BuilderiContractor/Ovener:

Sheets nailed as per your schedule I__:| Insulation to walls ]
Has a Site Instruction beenissued?  YesNo Instruction MNo:

Iz a reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

follow up inspection

Postline Label in place? Yes/No
COMMENTS

DRAINS
DIailaVEE ... covcve oo v i e e e e e
Date ............Officer ................................ Builder/Contractor/Owner.
Drain depth : Gullyiraps :
Subsoil drains || Granular bedding ||
Pipe matenial || Terminal vents ||
Disposal field || Ewen gradi entiline [
Drains under building || Soil stack |
Connection 10 main | Manhole - haunching [ |
Fipe supports [ | Inspection/bends [ |
Manhaole - struciure [ | W to kerb [ |
Lamp holes || Sumps [ |
Draintest ||
Has a Site Instruction been issued? YesMNo Instruction No:
Isa reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

COMMENTS




MISCELLANEOUS INSPE CTIONS

Blockfill: ...............

Date: ...........Officer ..................... ... ... ...... Buildet/Contractor/Owner:

Reinforcing [] Cavities cleared ]
Engineers design YesMNo

Ifyes, has engineer checked  Yes/No

Has a Site Instruction been issued?  Yes/No Instruction No:

Is a reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

follow up inspection ...................
Producer Statement YesMNo/NA

COMMENTS

Siting [ | Subsoil drainage
Stretchers [ ] PostHoles

Deadmen || Retaining components
Poles/posts [ | Tie bars

Footing [ Headers

Engineers design/supervision

Has a Site Instruction been issued?  Yes/No Instruction No:

Is a reinspection required? YesNo Proposed date of

followr up inspection”’
Producer Statement YesMNo/NA

COMMENTS

Solid Fuel Heaters

Seismic fixing Hearth
Flue flashing Clearances

Chimney Check ﬁ Flue height

COMMENTS




FINAL INSPECTION

Builling Exterior CHECK PLANS

Subflaor - ventilation 0  Flashings - roof penet O Gulley dishes

Decks - structure 0 hips O Wastes to gullys

Balustrades - design a valleys 0O Terminals vents

height 0 gables 0  Spouling- Downpipes
Steps/Stairs - design 0 flues B~ - Landscaping & ground levels
handrail 0  Cladding (ground clearance) O Textture Coating Warranty
Flashings - windows 0 Roofing &Fixings a
(roofing warranty)

Building Interior CHECK FITTINGS

Servicearea floors & walls O  Food siorage o Water temperature

Stair design 0  Nat. ventilation 0 Solid fuel heater

Handrails 0 Mech Ventilation O Supply tank

Bamiers 0  Insulation a Trap seals & AA Valves

Lightings 0  Hotwater cylinder flues 0 Cistem flushing

Laundering 0 Hotwater cylinder valves 0O W pan conmection

Cooking facilities 0  Hotwater cylinder rest a Septic Tank

Tempering valve a (engineers inspc report)

Windows - labels §
safety glass

Footpath crossing installed¥ es’™Mo Berm damaged YesNo

Refund crossing deposit  Yes/No Engineering site reports required  YesMNo

Stormwater & site drainage YesNo Engineering site reporis recaved YesNo

appear satisfactory

Has a Site Instruction beenissued? YesNo NTRInstruckionNo. ................... ..
Producer Statement TesMaNA

OK toissue final code compliance certificete. YesNo

If aninterim centificate is issued please list proposed conditions on the reverse of this form.
Is areinspectionrequired? Yes’/No Proposed date of follow upinspection ...............

Comments:




7.  NOTICE OF WRITTEN APPROVAL

APPROVAL OF A PERSON AFFECTED BY AN APPLICATION FOR A RESOURCE
CONSENT

To be completed bv the person requesting approval:

— J
APPLICANT: ___ G o (aﬁbo“@-/\

TYPE OF CONSENT: ‘ZG-AMUL w
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: ¢~ du}ﬂlﬁ\/\f

LOCATION: ___ &3 I:;dciwuo-»{l Wil g
PLAN REFERENCE NO:

To be completed by the person giving his or her approval:
[ am an ownerfsmfom.e following property:
bt Freld oy,

Legal Description /
Phone Number @& = s g6 3 $O

Street/Road Address

'+ [/we have inspected and signed the attached plans and information for the e
above activity

« [/we understand that, if [ give my approval, the District Council shall not / "
take into account any effects that the proposed activity may have on me.
when considering the application

« I/we hereby do give approval for it to proceed as presented

s [/we hereby do not give approval for it to proceed as presented

Note: If you do not understand what this form is for, do not sign it

Noegen Crepmek =< - \o—-ol
ﬁfm\ CHaDw I [ 1o o

(Print Name) (Date)

' (g‘i gnature)

If vou have any queries about this form or the reason it is required please contact the Resource
Consents Department of Kapiti Coast District Council, (04) 904 57000.

17
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O'Loughlin Taylor Spence Ltd
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

StE'mo Caung
47 Hereford Streey

Christehuren §
RO, Bax 2373
4.5, O'Lavghiin BSc BE (Hons)-MIFENZ Telephone 179-2734

4.5, Spence BE {Hons) MIPENZ Fax 379.1842

PRODU TATEMENT

for

WALL FRAMING
for

VERSATILE STANDARD GARAGES

Issued by O’'Loughlin Taylor Spence Lid in respect of the wall framing as described on
Standard Versatile Garages drawings File CH3900 Sheet 107 dated 25th June 1996.

We certify that the design has been carried out in accordance with the standards listed in
Section B1/VMLI of the approved documents issued by the Building Industry Authority.

We Dbelieve as an independent professional design practice, covered by a current policy of
Professional Indemniry insurance to a value of $200,000, that subject to the exclusions noted
below, the buildings as proposed to be constructed, comply with the relevant provisions of the
building code.

I. This consulting practice has not been engaged to determine the foundarons conditions
which are excluded from this certfication.

2. This consulting practice has not been engaged for engineering inspection procedures
during coustructio;,j

Signed: QY‘PU L‘&__.,
&ﬁaéﬂm Taylor Spence Lid

I S O'Loughlin Director

Registered Engineer
Registration No. 5032

Dated 4 July 1996

MEMEBERS OF THE ASSQCIATION OF CONSULTING ENGINEERS NEW TEALAND



PRODUCER STATEMENT - DESIGN
GANG-NAIL GROUP LIMITED

CH3900 - 98
GANG-NAIL DESIGN

The building design CH3900 ~ 98 sheets 101a, 102a, 103b, 104a, 1085,

106, 107, 108a, 108a, 110, 111 & 112 have been compiled using sound

and widely accepted engineering principles and in accordance with

NZS4203:1992 and NZS3603:1883 as verification methods and

acceptable solutions of the approved documents issued by the Building

Industry Authority to satisfy the requirements of Clause B1:Structure of
~ the Building Regulations 1992.

As independent design professionals covered by a current policy of
Professional Indemnity Insurance to a minimum value of $200,000
| BELIEVE ON REASONABLE GROUNDS that subject to:

1. The verification of all design assumptions detailed in
the drawings and
2. All proprietary products meeting the performance
specification requirements,
the drawings, specifications and other documents according to which

the building is proposed to be constructed, comply with the relevant
provisions of the Building Code.

Stephen Anthony COLL T.M. IPENZ, MNZIOB
for GANG-NAIL GROUP LIMITED
E% 20 KOTZIKAS PLACE
CHRISTCHURCH
NEW ZEALAND

Date: 12 July, 1999

GANG-NAIL® LUMBERLON® BOWMAC®






Guller purlin

)

Tylok 475,

(\ IVt Beom

Top Plale. Tylok

Double 6710.

studs. \_/ " Garage Door

Botlom - opening.

Plole. ’\ ///T(E-—---\ Pair of
£ 1 Tk 4is
Foe L

(Note: Plates on inside face only)
LWL BEAM END CONNECTION

Multi-brace or Strip Brace
as required (see 0cross)

475 from lop
plate to stud

\f_umben'ok CI200 with

7/30x3.15 nails
into truss chord

and 5/30x3.15 nails
mto stud and ltop plote

J0x3.15 nails into purlin
and top plate os per |
brace requirements \

Wi
Strip brace or Mua‘ff—-bm}
as required. Fix into Guller| | §

Purlin and lop plale

/

Tensioned Multi-brace
or strap brace

AN

WALL BRACE INSTALLATION
FOR MULIT-BRACE & STRIP BRACE

—

L- Truss

AN

fruss ~

//

9l X 1) ~
Ivlok 415 each Truss

1200 fong Angle brace cropped al each end

Truss

Guller Purfin

S
AN

15 used fo

415
notled from
botlom chord
of truss fo
stud ot
corner,

200 fong 90x35 block
required where Mulli-brace

nails in broce end

Tylok Plate

|

2 x 0mm nails inlo end of purlin

through the lruss plus

Pair of Tylok 475's ~ LYPICAL PURLIN FIXING
placed centrolly over
join on upper face o
of top plate. Required ':?xf:‘
on sidewall lop only
e I ¥} G

<A

fit 6/30x3.15

CROSS—-SECTION

415 os across

N )

415 Iylok Plate
lo top foce of
bollom plale

/) 475 each lo olfow nailing lo lruss chord and bottom only. (Typical)
¢ chord runner. 4x30xJ3.15 noils each end.  Tylok 475 on
face of stud end slud foce D Uss
TRUSS/STUD WALL FIXING BOTTOM CHORD BRACE DETAIL _
8| Timber Bollom Chord Broce Removed 29/6/9%
A | Alternative botlom chord brace detail added|2/11/598
DRAWING
GANG LY.V VERSATILE BUILDINGS LTD FIXING DETALS

el STANDARD. GARAGES B TR el T
| E—— peml fomtd 318 "Morch 1998 e 103 8_







GANG, LN

G ROUP L TD

CLARIFICATION OF BUILDING SIZE RATIOS FOR
CH3900 - 98 SHEET 104 & 105

1. The designs as shown on Sheet 104-cannot have the building ratios of side
wall to end wall of more than 1 to 2. In other words any one of these walls
cannot be more than twice the length of the adjacent wall.

e.g.
— |
i |
1.00; | 2.00
- ! !
2.00 ‘ : —
" 1.00
2. In the case of Very High wind load this ratio cannot exceed 1 to 1.5.
e.g.
T |
1.00! 1.50
| :
1.50 : :
1.00

and the bracing as shown applies.

cont...

GANG-NAIL? LUMBERLGK*




3. In the case of the High, Medium and Low wind loads there is an additional bracing
requirement as noted (ie double rows as shown) where this ratio 1s between the
ltol.5and Ito2.

e.g.
— 1,50
- _to
1.00 2.00
1.50 to2.00 -
1.00
4, Where a building dimension is exactly on the 1 to 2 or | to 1.5 ratio the lesser

bracing ratio can apply.

e.g.
High Wind

The requirement for a double of is unnecessary

1.00

i
J—

High Wind

Double row is required as shown.

1.00.

GANG-MNAIL®






BRACING STEPS

1. Consider the building os two separate constructions.

2. Compore the seporote building dimensions,
.ie: Dimension 1 and truss spon to the respective
bracing sheets on sheels 104 ond 103

3. Apply the bracing elements in the roof and wolls as per
these sheets oporl from the brocing requirements of

the wall apposile the Garage door. (ie: In this cose
the portition woll as drawn below).

4. Brace the parlition wall os across ond all other bracing

gs defined in Slep 3 above,

5. All other deluoifs os per the CHI900-98 drowings opply.

PARTITION WALL ~ BRACING SETUP

See Sheel

107
\# ~. Rorff Brace

z

1. Use only Strop Broce or Mullibrace.
Angle Brace is nol acceptable.

2. Brace each wall face with the
bracing that is required for that
section of the construction.

See example below.

3. When selecting from the 2450 height
garages, reploce lhe Angle Brace required
with @ single crossed Strip Brace.

Note: Truss required over

portition wall ond all Partition wall,
roof brocing lo generale see ocross for 9000 { 6000
from this wall, brocing requirements. l
/ AB— —AB
H
§ L _ _ ] 8 Truss
Q Spon I 6000
R R I
e Note that there ore 4x5B
o N AB —AB ponels in the partition
Dimension 1 Dimension 2 - wall replacing the required
EXAMFLE SE1FCTION 4x Angle Broces os
EXAMPLE LAYOUT Sheet 104-4
GANG 1T\ DRAWING
L T VERSATILE BUILDINGS LTD __PARTITION WALL BRACING OPTIONS |
S D . S STANDARD GARAGES A COUL " CH3900-98
GANG-NAIL _ March 1838 - 108 A







Steel Stud Sover. /— 90 x 35 Sluds typical.

/

i

®
GIB™ board lining
PN 7

screwed la slud
saver, al 15Q crs in
collages ond 300
crs in garoges.

SECTION — GARAGES & COTTAGES

INTERNAL PARTITIONS ARRANGEMENT
SCALE 1:20

Sleel Stud Sover.

® .
6B board hining
screwed lo slud
saver, ot 300 crs.

3

SECTION — GARAGE CORNER

90 x 35 Sluds lypical. .

NOTES:
* NON BRACED SITUATION:

The standard gorage conslruclion has its own bracing system
through Angle Broce, Strip Broce ond or Versoclod and the oddilion
of Ploster Board internal lining, oithough odds significontly to the
building stiffness, is nol required for slabilily or bracing.

BRACED SITUATION: ®

The callage conslruction deloits use the GIB Boord lining a6s
an integral porl of the building brocing. The corner ond
internal partition errangemenls as deloded ore lo be used in
conjunclion wilh the slondard fixing delails as for the ‘CI8®
Bracing Systems’ publication 1999.

TEST RESULTS:

Testing of the STEEL STUD SAVIR using the fixing
arrangemenls as delailed on this sheel, has been corried
out by BRANZ and lheir opinion verifies the acceplable
performance of the system. This opinion doted 5 Moy

wH

|~

GARAGES (NON BRACED SITUATION) & COTTAGES

Ltd, 20 Kolzikas Place Christchurch.

1999 s ovarlgble for inspection fram Gang~Nail Group (BRACED STy A"ON) INTERNAL PARTITIONS ARRANGEMENT

B
ARRANGEMENT =1
SCALE 120 - e
Steet Stud Saver. . 3|
90 x 35 Studs typical. ‘ g’ Stud S Gggl Stud
N rnn'I X 3 ‘Ve;‘ mrﬁ X SQ\'EI.
68" board fining 2 vy 2 % y %
screwed to slud 4, - {{, :
saver, ol 150 ecrs.
SECTION — COTTAGE CORNER \%
oo b i
NOTE: . 4;7/
= Fix the Steel Stud Saver to the ocg)acenl stud with 30x2.5 618° Clouts GARAGE CORNER Q COTTAGE CORNER “
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The building design CH7053 has been compiled using sound and
widely accepted engineering principles and in accordance with
NZ34203:1992 and NZS$3403:1993 as verfication methods and
acceptable solutions of the approved documents issued by the
Buiding Industry Authority to safisfy the requirements of Clause
B1:Structure of the Building Regulations 1992.

As independent design professionals covered by a curent policy of
Professional Indemnity Insurance to a minimum vaiue of $200,000
[ BELIEVE ON REASONARBLE GROUNDS that subject to:

I. The verdfication of all design assumptions detailed in
the drawings and
2. All proprietary products meeting the performance

speciiication requirements,

the drawings, specifications and other documents according to which

the building is proposed to be constructed, comply with the relevant
provisions of the Building Code.

Stephen Anthony COLL T.M.IPENZ, MNZIOB

for GANG-NAIL GROUP LIMITED
20 KOTZIKAS PLACE
CHRISTCHURCH
NEW ZEALAND

Date: 10 November, 1997

Correscondence from Chrigsichurch Offics

Aucklang Cffice: 5 Zaianian Drive, Sast Tarnaxi, 20, 8ox 58-014
Greenmowunt, New Zgaiand. Fhone 0-3-274 7109. Zax 0-9-274 7100

Christchurch Office: 20 Kotzikas Place, Sockbum, PO. Box 8387
Riccarton, New Zaaland. Phone 0-3-348 5691, Fax 0-3-348 0314

GANG-NAIL* LUMBERLOX®
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7% June 2001

Ms J Patterson
Apartment 4

20 Alpha Street
WELLINGTON

Dear Jane
BUILDING CONSENT 001713 - 42 FIELDWAY, WAIKANAE

The following items require completion or change to comply with the above building consent
documents:

I
| |

1. Seal, ie paint, the soffit lining on the porch to the sleepout. / 1| b \C*

When the above work is complete, please arrange for re-inspection.

Yours faithfully

L _mng— /

o/

Simon Copp
BUILDING CONTROL OFFICER

175 Rimut Road, Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu. Ph (04) 904 5700, Fax (04) 904 5830, Internet: www.kcdc.govt.nz

Me buri whakamuri, ka titivo whakamua




Te Aro o
WELLINGTON 1

14 December 2000

Mr Mike Mawby

Building Control Officer
Kapiti Coast District Council
Private Bag 601
PARAPARAUMU

Dear Mr Mawby

PROPOSED GARAGE 42 FIELDWAY WAIKANAE

Thank you for your letter of 12 December.

The application for a resource consent was lodged at the same time as the b'uilcling
consent application. The file number assigned to it is RM 000392 and Tineke Kolff is
the staff member who will be assessing it. I am assuming that you will be able to

liaise with her and that no further action on my part is required at this stage.

Yours sincerely

(Bt

Jane Patterson

Cc Ron Sharpe
Versatile

PO Box 54060
Mana



KAPITICOAST
DISTRICT COUNCGIL BC 001713

12 December 2000

Jane Patterson
4/20 Alpha Street
WELLINGTON

Dear Miss Patterson
PROPOSED GARAGE 42 FIELDWAY WAIKANAE
I refer to your building consent application that is currently being processed.

The plans for your building consent application show the garage is to be sited 2.0 metres
from the front boundary. In terms of the district plan the garage is required to be 4.5 metres
from the front boundary.

You must either amend the plans so that the proposal will comply with the district plan; or
make application for resource consent (land use) pursuant to Section 87 (a) of the Resource
Management Act 1991.

Your building consent will not be issued until you have either amended the site plan or
obtained approval for the resource consent.

M\i_l_(g Mawby
BUILDING CONTROL OFFICER

Copy to

Versatile Building
PO Box 54060
Mana.

175 Rimu Road Private Bag 601, Pamparaumu Ph (04) 9045700, Fax (04) 9045830, Internet: www.kcdc govt nz

» buri whak amuu ka, titivo whak amua




KAPITICOAST

DISTRICT COUNCIIL

Project Information Memorandum
Section 31, Building Act 1991

Application
JANE L PATTERSON No. 001713
C/- VERSATILE BUILDINGS Issue date 15/01/01
PO BOX 54060 Application date 8/12/00
MANA _ Overseer Barrie McLennan
Project
Description Alterations, Repairs or Extensions

Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stage

NEW GARAGE/SLEEPOUTMWORKSHOP
Intended Life Indefinite, but not less than 50 years
intended Use RESIDENTIAL
Estimated Value $18,800
Location 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Description LOT 28 DP 22152
Valuation No. 1491029400

This project information memorandum is confirmation that the proposed building work may be
undertaken, subject to the provisions of the Building Act 1991, and any requirements of the
building consent.

This project information memorandum includes:

____ Information identifying relevant special features of the land concermed
__ Details of relevant utility systems

____ Details of authorisations which have been granted

Signed for and on alf gf the Council:
Name: “M pate: 1 2 JAN 2001

175 Rimu Road, Privaie Bag 601, PaLpamumu Ph (04) 9045700, Fax (04) 9045830, Internet: www.kcdc.govt.nz

Me buri whakamiri Ra, Htivo w hakanina




BC001713

PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Planning Requirements
Applicant : JANE L PATTERSON
Mailing Address: APARTMENT 4
20 ALPHA STREET
WELLINGTON
Site Address : 42 FIELD WAY, WAIKANAE
Legal Desciption : LOT 29 DP 22152
Project ; NEW
GARAGE/SLEEPOUT/OFFICE/W/SHOP
Proposed Use : RESIDENTIAL
Zone :
Use permitted : Discretionary activity
Resource Consent granted : Yes : RM 000392
Designations on property : None listed
Easements : None listed

Site subject to inundation :
Coastal building line restriction :
Relocatable zone :

Minimum floor level (50 year event) :

Recommended minimum :
Floor level (100 year event) :
Yard and height requirements :
Tree/building preservation :

QOther comments :

Not known to be
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
Front yard encroachment
None listed

Note: Minimum floor levels must use Mean Sea Level Wellington Datum 1953. Certification that the
floor level complies with the minimum floor level will be required from a registered surveyor prior to
foundation inspection.



SPECIAL FEATURES OF THE LAND

Potential erosion :
Potential avulsion :
Potential subsidence :

Potential alluvion :

/
/
/
Potential slippage : /
/
Potential inundation : /

/

Presence of hazardous contaminents :

Other feature(s) or characteristic(s) likely to be relevant to the design or construction of
the proposed buildings and not apparent from the District Scheme or District Plan :

PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE
Sewer available / connected : Connected
Water available / connected : Connected
Site plan of existing services (if any) : See attached
Location of sewer lateral : shown
Location and size of water toby : 15mm shown
Location of easments (if any) : No easements
Location of public drains (if any) : N/A

Stormwater disposal to : Soak pit
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KAPITICOA ST FILE: RM000392

5T S BTG F CoOuvNCIL

11" January 2001

Jane Lucille Patterson
Apartment 4

20 Alpha Street
WELLINGTON

Dear Ms Patterson

RM000392: LAND USE CONSENT TO CONSTRUCT A GARAGE, AT 42
FIELDWAY, WAIKANAE

We are pleased to enclose your Resource Consent for the above planning application.

As you will see from the Resource Consent there are a number of conditions that need to be
complied with.

If you do not agree with the conditions of your consent you may object and have the matter
considered by Hearing Commissioners. This is done by lodging a written objection in
accordance with Section 357 of the Resource Management Act 1991. Please note that, if you
do wish to object, you must advise the Resource Consents Manager within 15 working days
from the date of receiving this consent.

The deposit for an objection is $370 (including GST) plus an extra $90 if Council’s
Subdivisional Engineer will be involved. Other staff time and costs will also be charged
unless waived by the Hearing Commissioners. If an objection is upheld the deposit will be
refunded in full; if upheld in part then half the deposit will be refunded.

Please note also that this consent will expire unless you give effect to the consent within 2
years (unless a longer period is specified in the consent conditions). Alternatively, you have
until 3 months after the expiry of the consent to apply for an extension of the consent.
Council may grant an extension if it is satisfied that the criteria set out in Section 125 of the
Resource Management Act 1991 are met.

You are also advised that you will need to obtain all other necessary consents and permits,
including those under the Building Act 1991, and comply with all relevant Council Bylaws.

175 Rimu Road Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu. Ph (04) 9045700, Fax (04) 9045830, Internet: www.kcdc govt nz

'Me erz wbakumurz ka, ﬁtim whakamua



Thank you for dealing with the Kapiti Coast District Council.

If you have any concerns or enquiries about the conditions please do not hesitate to contact
the writer on ext §14.

Yours faithfully

Tineke Kolff
RESOURCE CONSENTS PLANNER
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KAPITICOAST

DISTR{ICT COUNCTL

RESOURCE CONSENT NUMBER: RM000392

That pursuant to section 105 of the Resource Management Act 1991, the Kapiti Coast District
Council (hereinafter called “the Council™) does hereby grant a Land use Resource Consent to:

JANE LUCILLE PATTERSON, APARTMENT 4, 20 ALPHA STREET, WELLINGTON

to construct a garage which will encroach the front yard by up to 2.5 metres, at 42 Field Way,
Waikanae, as shown on the plans and as described within other information which accompanied the
resource consent application RM 000392 subject to the following conditions:

L. The garage design, location and appearance shall be in accordance with the plans and other
information submitted with resource consent application RM000392.

2. The macrocarpas along the front boundary are to be replaced by plants that are capable of
eventually meeting a height of at least 3 metres that will provide screening to the proposed
garage/studio.

REASONS FOR DECISION:

Pursuant to Section 113 of the Resource Management Act 1991, the reasons for this non-notified
discretionary activity consent decision are as set out in the assessment above and can be summarised

as follows:

I. The effects of the cncroachiment on the residential amenity of the neighbourhood are
considered to be minimal, and hence acceptable in terms of the provisions in the District
Plan.

2. The parties who may be adversely affected by the encroachment have given their approval to

the proposal.

3. Granting of the consent will not contravene the Act’s focus of sustainable management of
natural and physical resources.

ADVICE NOTES

1. The applicant needs to obtain all other necessary consents and permits, including those under
the Building Act 1991, and comply with all relevant Council Bylaws.

ISSUED: 11" January 2001

A ke thyr

Tineke Kolff
RESQURCE CONSENTS PLANNER

175 Rimu Road, Private Bag 601, Paraparaumu. Ph (04) 9045700, Fax (04) 9045830, Internet: www.kcde govt.nz
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gang-nail approved trusses to walls and ceiling / exterior framing
1200mm ctrs ) '
@ N / pre-painted Superclad
70x40 battens P er bldg.paper on
400mm ctrs 90x35studs @ 600
ctrs.
. ' foundation reinforced
100mm thick concrete with two D12 rods
90x35 studs (175mPa @ 28 days with D10 stirrups
@ 600 ctrs aluminium window. . floorslabondp.c. @ 600 ctrs extending
pre-painted superclad and door jqincry\- : ] A into slab.
over building paper to ' N _ J
: & 9.5mm gib over T L . T
all exterior walls 3 R1.8battst W N )
0 g external walls oY ¥
Omm concrete slab _ o . X %
dFl?.s mPal(g) 28 da};s) over h;?&mtmzdbﬁg; i S —4
p.c. over 150mm of 40mm ng;
washed tailings to solid remove all vegetation
bearing S

| STRP SECTION 1:20

———BUILDINGS N

memmms%m(mm
. 'I ad the New Zeaand Buldig
__ WADIOW SZE5 NDICATE m orzma
DEAVM mEeE (SCAE,
Cottage Séries- Concrete Floor Section ]’ml I. EB%_ }—)
B.O'Connor - 3200
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GENERAL

with Gangnail Producer Statement for Design, dated 19 March, 1998.
FOUNDATIONS

Concresta fioor shall be 17.5 MPA, 100mm thick. Foating as detailed.
WALL FRAMING

ROOF FRAMING

Fix puriins and trusses as detailed in Gangnail Producer Statement for Design.
SIDE ENTRY OPENING LINTELS

Reter Soon Loo Consuttants Ltd Producer Statement for Design, datsd February 1997,
muebehwrslmmLawWIrﬂ.upmuJSm{Kpa] Reter Producer Statement for

All work to comply with the New Zsaland Building Code. This specification and drawings shall be read in conjunction

All imber shall be machine gauged and treated to T, P.Aspecification H1 or Chemical Free Dry frame. Studs shall
be 80x35 dry frame at 600 crs and housed into plates with dwangs housed into studs. Lay two ply malthoid
d.p.c. under all plates. Refer Gangnail Producer Staternernt CH3900/1 07 for tmber grade options and specification.

F'urimsshallbssummxﬁmmonedgaaﬂsoomaxn-sfuedmﬁmwi15degreeh'ussesaxoermasshownbebw.

for side entry lintals
others.

Clear Truss Span: 6000 Truss Span: 6600 & 7200 . Truss Span: 7800-9000

Max. span 2.7 170 x 45 LVL Lintel 170 x 45 LVL Lintel [
Max span 3.0 | 240 x 45 LVL Lintel | 240 x 45 LVL Lints
Max. span 4.5 240 x 45 LVL Limel ‘ 240 x 45 LVL Lintsl
[ Max span 4.8 240 x 45 LVL Lintsl 240 x 63 LVL Limtal

200 x 45 LVL Lintel
240 x 45 LVL Lintel
240 x 63 LVL Lintel
300 x 45 LVL Lintel

Trusses butted to linel with S0 x 35 lumberiock joist hanger.
ROOFING

on Ultra-Vioiet fast lashing.

SPECIFICATIONS

Fix in accordance with Gangnail Producer Statement for Design.
ROOF BRACING

WALL BRACING

Shall be 0.44 B.M.T. steel longrun rib roofing, fixed with 65/75mm weatherseal spiral shank nails, over building paper

WALL CLADDING SM/[;(’("A,?Z) ("0/;0;(\3’7222_

For all buildings fix Lumberiok roaf plane strap bracing in accordanca with Gangnail Producer Statement for Design.

For Superciad 300 hmnnta.lwaﬂ'uboardﬁxzzxzzx12mmaianglablaunginanmrdmwrmh{253604
For steel sheet weatherboard cladding no metal angle bracing is required, refer Gangnail producer statement.

SIDE ELEVATIONS  1-100 e

longrun rib roofing

90x45 dry frome purlins
cul belween frusses
90x33 ary frame

trusses gt 1800mm

17 | (: A |
effeclive centres Wire uoq—...__,‘ _ Slandard truge~|

90x35 ary frome ‘
studs at 500mm \, |

cenmires

100mm concrete slab
175mPo ol 28 doys = ‘
| |

FOUNDATION DETAIL TYPICAL SECTION

o Ao SHEET ™ DETAILS

| T

l
)

fno truss Dioaenal requireg ai =ach

runner al eacn “HO ol n" .'IIGI'C(JE:
/ /-Ctunucru truss

90 mm noill

|| 3x80 mm fop nﬂ”;"‘“*_{:i?llom _Cﬁ“} brace

~~~Front wall slua Tviok 4TS eacn truss
BOTTOM CHORD BRACE DETAIL
“or all widths S.4m wide & over

the New Zedard Bulding Code 1992

Note: Canstruction to camply with
REFER 10 PRODUCER STATEMENT

uEBEH.D CéE F?WSM

HEAD OFFICE:;
112 WATERLOO ROAD

FAX: (03) 348-9093

Proposed Garage For:

S 42 TENINgY Wikeie VERSATILE GARAGE

f DRAW, 4G THLE

SCALE: DATE: SEET.
1'100 Sep '97 J_/
DRAWN:
B.O' Connor VG 1301A
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Page 1 of 1

Legend

Water Toby
Water Valve

Water Hydrant

" > + B

Stormw ater Sump
Stormw ater Soak Pit
Stormw ater Pum p Station
Stormw ater Manhole

Sewer Manhole

® 3 c @

Sewer Pump Station

Water Pipe

————— Stormw ater Pipe

~ = = = Stormw ater Rising Main
—— Sewer Pipe

- = — — Sewer Rising Main

E ) = 4
Jrapiti Coast District Coundil [KCDC] does net warrant the
precuracy of informalion in this publication and any parson using or Wednesday, 9 Ma ‘
! ”’_”/// "‘ pelying upon such information does so on the basis that KCDC 42 FIELD WAY g« ? % NORTH
Ay is | | 1edi A fshall bear no iility or liability wh lor any arrors, 2012

aulis, delects or omissions In Ihe informalion

http://www.mapimage.net/MSPublicNZ70/ApplicationEngine/print.aspx MtemplateName=>5ff11f1a-d054-490f-9¢77-55 13203988 a0deexpor... 9/05/2012
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aulhorlsed to carry on the work descnbed herein as set forth in the plan

e, on the premises.

et "" ”‘9/!«/‘ .................. e

be carried out in strict accordance with the DHAINAGE and

LATIONS 1978 under the HEALTH ACT, 1956, AND NOTICE
HE WORK IS COMPLETED AND READY FOR [NSPECTION

Fee Paid:
- Plumbing

Drainage

Sewer
-Water :

/ ) .é’,?-v E'r_n_gilpeer

or other officer authonse%y the Iocai authonty}-




R R Ry A D R R S e DATE RECEIVED .o
TYPE OF Dwelling Retail Additions Accessory
BUILDING
New Industrial Alterations Other
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS COMMENTS CHECKED/DATE STAMP

Town Planning Yes | No

Zoning

Conforms

Dispensation

Planning

Consent
Plumbing

¥
19 |
Drainage §
A |7
"‘i“ .__\_H |
e"H‘“C\"f‘ur D
g

Stormwater To Channel

To Drain

Confined to Lot
Building
General
Commercial
Egress To NZS 4121
Structural Specific Design

Foundation

Structure

Roof

Special Floor Level

Earthworks Bylaw

Conditions
Site

|

N obewd.  KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL
==

File

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

TO : The General Manager, Kapiti Coast District Council

Mol

JoO el

/”/UMZ
CCETHUE TSTAESE T s

...(Print)

(postai addrcss) t( 2?? 5T€T{;ephone) hercby make

apphcatlon for permission to have the work dcscnhcd hcrem, and set out in the plans and specifications attached, carried out on
the premises situated : (Please ensure this portion is fully completed).

SITE ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION
- Valuation No. . & 0’9.10 —2 ?L"'a 0 )
Street-No. o L}’A{J 2 ? _DP 7)\ ’5‘:2
e \-Ua
Street Name . I‘ /L 5 7' e Sction Seio: ... Block
LA /cl, U ¢
oW oo NN ol SUIVEY DISIACT <.v.veaevurencormsmresesemssmmceessesssensessssessssssssseses
OWNER EandUATEN S e s e SRS
Name M@ Dudley § forbue Lilled]
Atldeess i i ﬁ mc’éf‘.\@"{r .....

26 Bevochouyz ST 1omri  wellighn | . 24.1:91.
PHODE (. istiirisosissersrniens OIS wonessiinmnsadoiictons Bus SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK

FLOOR AREA square metres

BUILDER ESTIMATED VALUES (inc GST)
20 SR | il st M A= e =t I Building 3.
Address (il e s e e Plumbing Vi
Drainage $ 4"3 7'.;'
PRODE .roesrreesverevrr HOME oo BUS TOTAL s G213
DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION (please tick box) IN DUPLICATE AND TO SCALE

Site andfor Drainage Plans Wall Bracing Calculations
Floor Plans Specifications
Cross—sections and details Structural Calculations
All elevations Other

IMPORTANT - No work to be commenced before permit is issued.

PLUMBING & BUILDING PTO



FORM A

CONSTRUCTION OF VEHICULAR CROSSINGS

SITE ADDRESS Strest NG i (NAME Vit

BOUNDARY BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

< INDICATES CENTRE LINE OF CROSSING . >

v Kerb Face v

Downue: el 8o ¥ s len gy wmumaw. 1

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Operational Services Manager
KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL Please arrange for the construction of the vehicle crossing as detailed below.

Distance to Centre Stormwater | Total

of V.C. from Type A, B, C, Qutlet Cost
right/left boundary D Eor F Extra Concrete Required (63)
(when viewed Cost (§)
§ Bpmigoad) Type | Cost Extra | Extra or Total Extra | Cost
) | Sedled | wigth | Reduced ) or (+-)
SXCECSE () Length Reduced

(m) (-) area (sqm)

SKETCH OF DAMAGE TO FOOTPATH Also required :

1.  Distance from footpath to kerb face ... 2.  Distance from footpath to boundary —  .ceriiennee
Building Permit No | | e e
B ENeeale ) G angol ) I B it L . I B BE b e Tl L L Receipt No» | e B
Pate Paid B e $

AUTHORISATION FOR REFUND OF DEPOSITS

Item OK Repair Required Cost ' TO : ACCOUNTS CLERK BATTE St i,
Road ‘
Kerb Deposit held = Pl
o Cost to Repair Damage Cuased
Crossing During Construction = e
Stormwater

Balance to be Refunded = Sl e

Other
Works: Compleied .o oorirvrovumen o d0tal Anonnt Autboriged o e, DATE

PLUMBING & DRAINAGE

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE WORK

70 Couvec! prope¥y To Counel/ Secner
jﬁf7uf( fuwy ;"" @75;{'?‘: g 9"/‘7‘:C Towml ow/(
;'/U "":,L' \[r‘O' G0 wv Ul //W (i & TO Sewsr,
PLUMBER DRAINLAYER
Name _ Name MNZ“OHIS‘

ACHressTwl WAl s LB e b WL sl e o 0L T LR Address e T s e
L lonw

Reg No _\ﬂ,.
P T e
PHORE o iiiosiiesisionsssas ENODR i it aribius i vessnicins IS Phon O(-f'/)‘?3 ..... éHcm .
5l . 7
STONATIEG o SR T S S SR L L] Signature .. 277 A ZAd.....  Date 25’-‘”4‘//
ESTIMATED VALUES
Total Value Plumbing Work T Total Value Drainage Work S{"Z?b ,,,,,,
Labour Value Plumbing Work Paaenn Labour Value Drainage Work h ?OO ........
Fees ~ e e [} Fees $..0.2:00
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FEES PLAN EXAMINATION FEE S o e o
Building B
Plumbing T
, RECEIPT NO AT,
Drainage $.65-e0.
Sewer Connection i e
Water Connection e VRIS A 59-1-9]
- 1=
Vehicle Crossing SN SR HECOICE NE (96, g DATERG e v
Damage Deposit I e B 7
Structural Checking A ;
e g ) RECEIPT NO pATER4- 11294
uilding Researc v S5 TN ) e 4 T
Lo OOS
Development Levy R
$ j """""""" BUILDING PERMIT NO DATE ISSUED
$ / ................
VI [ R T
B sl PLUMBING PERMIT NO DATE ISSUED
SUBTOTAL e
Less Deposit Paid S SR SR
TOTAL $ @S ~OC | DRAINAGE PERMIT NO DATE ISSUED
GST INCLUDED $..l7 2% 1090 Q-2
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